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Sunshine® Cheez-It® Whole Grain

Baked snack crackers. 1 oz. equivalent of grain.

Product Type Allergen Information

Grab 'n Go Crackers CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SQY
INGREDIENTS.

Product Category

UPC Code

2410079263 Dietary Exchange Per Serving

i 1 Carbohydrate, 1/2 Fat

Servings/Case

175 ct Kosher Status
Kosher Dairy

Sizes

0.75 oz Grain Ounce Equivalents

Format -0

Single Serve Shelf Life Date Printed: 05/14/2017

. 240 days (8 months)
Gross Weight
10.246 Country of Origin
Distributed in USA

Sunshine®
Cheez-It®
Whole Grain

Nutrition Facts
Serving slze 1 Pouch (21g)
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So. 65729

Official Nutrition Label information Pop-Tarts Low Fat Frosted Strawberry Kellogg Company - Proprietary
Dale Created 01-07-15 LSDA Ounce Equivalonls of Grain per Serving 225
Producl Namo Pop-Tars Low Fat Frosted Sawberry y N/ NU # 09264 USDA Qunce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Atemate
Ftavor Descriptor Naturally and Artificiatly Flavored E_ e ;\d Kosher Stalus Not Kosher RS Lk Wy Carbohydrates Fat | Protein | Freo
NLI Descriplion FAFH el Product of USA Diel £xchange 5 1 | |
Brand KELLOGG'S Whole Grains {g/serving) 21
Serving Size 1 Packaga Ingredients:
Serving Size g 100 WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN],
Senving Size 0z FOLIC ACID), DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL (WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), CRACKER MEAL, POLYDEXTROSE, GLYCERIN, FRUCTOSE, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR
LESS OF WHEAT STARCH, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), DRIED STRAWBERRIES, DRIED PLARS, DRIED APPLES,
SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CITRIC ACID, MILLED CORN, DATEM, GELATIN, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, CARAMEL
Calories 350 COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, STRAWBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, RED 40, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, COLOR
Calaries from Fat 40 ADDED, TURMERIC EXTRACT FOR COLOR, YELLOW 6, VITAMIN 86 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), BLUE 1.
% Daily % Dally
Value! Value*
Total Fal 45 |g 0 %
Saturated Fat 2 Ja a %
Trans Fat 0 la 9 aliv
Polyunsaturaled Fat 2 g q 58 T
Monounsaturaled Fat 1 la (R Hri f
cl 0 |mg mg % 1 = © 1 Mtrdent Gontents Per 100g PR
Sodium 360 Img| 15 (% mg % (Calories 360 Vilamin A 1000(1U
Potassium ma % mg % | [ALLERGEH INFORMATION Calories from fat 42 Vitamin C 0ling
Tofal Carbohydrale q ] % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS, Tolal Fat 4709 Calcium 200.0[mg
Dielary Fiber g q % Salurated Fat 18|g Iron 36|mg
Soluble Fiber 9 g | Fat 1.1‘_9 Vitarn D ofiv
Insolube Fiber i o Polyunsalurated Fal 2.0[g Vitamin E ][IV}
Sugars ] q Trans Fat 0.1]g (hiamin 0.30|mg
Sugar Alcohol g | g Other Required Stalemenls: Cholesterol 0jmg Rubollavin 0.34{mg
Other Carbchydrale il ] Ve Sodium 362|mg Niacin 40|mg
Pratein g q % Potassium 119|mg Vilammn B6 0.40{mg
Vitamin A f 1 % Total Carbohydrate 753|g Folic Acid 33{meg
Vitamin C % Dielary Fiber 57]g Vitamin B12 0.0}meg
Calciuin % Soluble Fiber 32fg P ic Acid NA|mg
Iron % I Fiber 02(g Phosph 179|mg
Vitamin D % | |'Prscent Duly Valuas are bassd on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your daily values may be higher of lower Sugars 297|g M: i 22|ma
Vitamin £ % | [dapaniding on your calorie needs: Sugar Alcohols NA}E Zinc 0.8[mgq
Vitamin K % Cabiries, I?,WU 2,500 Prnlvalua 1 Y* | |Protein 4.3]g Copper NA[mg
Thiamin % Total Fat Less than 65g 80g - INA = Database values for the nutrienl do nol exist or |Manganese NA|mg
Ribollavin % | |Sat Fat Less than 20g 259 Y are incomplets Selenium NA[mcg
Niacin % | [Chokesuel Less than 300mg 300mg Y Moisture 12.8]%
[Vitamin B6 % | (Sodum Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg ¥ Ash 29|%
Folic Acid % Patassiven 3,500mg 3,500mg
Vitamin 812 % | |Tote Carbohydrate 300g 375¢ A e ,,; i :I_ z
Biotin % | [Dietary Foer 25g 30g 7 CGTINVPG Code | ) - heet Walgiht
[Panlothenic Acid Y | {Protin g Bfg 000 38000 551369 |Pouch 3 530z (1009) 1
Phosphorus % Calories per gram; Fat 9 » Carbohydrale 4 » Protein 4 000 38000 551345  |Carlon 21.102{ {1 Ib 5.102} (600q) 6
lodine i Product informalion can change al any time 000 38000 551338  |Case 72
i e Always reler to product package for curent nulrlion and ingredient informalion
Zine B : b .
Selenium % %ﬁw
Copper k]
Manganese Y Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium e Sr. Director, Nulition Labeling & Regufalory Compliance
|Molybdenum e Kellogg Company

Pagelof1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage. NLI# 09264



Official Nutrition Label Information

Pop-Tarts Low Fat Frosted Brown Sugar Cinnamon

Jo. 0P 730

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Pagelofl

Pop-Tastz Low Fat Frosted Brown Sugar Date Crealed 01.07-15 USDA Ounce E: lenks of Gealn peer Sening 25
Pieducl Name Girmesinion ¥ NLI# 09285 USDA Ounce Equivalents of MealMeal Allcmate
Flavor [gscipi EW Kosher Status Not Kosher el L Carbohydrales Fat | Protein | Free
NI Do FAFH ' e Product of USA Drot Exchange 5 1 1
Brand KELLOGG'S Whola Grains (g/serving} 22
Serving Size 1 Package ligredients:
Serving Size g 100 WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED [RON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID),
Serving Size 0z CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL (WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), CRACKER MEAL, POLYDEXTROSE, GLYCERIN, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF
; L MALTODEXTRIN, MOLASSES, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), WHEAT STARCH, CINNAMON, SODIUM STEAROYL
Amount Per Serving LACTYLATE, DATEM, GELATIN, CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B8 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN
Calories 370 B2 (RIBOFLAVIN}, VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), SOY LECITHIN
Calories from Fal 50
% Daily % Daily
Value' Value*
Total Fat %
d Fat %
Trans Fal |
Polyunsaturaled Fal
o JFal |
Cholestarol | 3 . Hutrient Contents Pei 100g- Lidl
Sodium Calorics 366 Vitamin A 1000 /1U
Polassium [ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 49 Vitamin C 0}mg
Total Carbohydrale % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS. Total Fat 55|g Calcium 200.0fmg
Niptary Fiber % Saluraled Fat 19]g lron 36|mq
Soluble Fiber il d Fat 12|g Vilamin D oJiu
Insolube Fiber e T d Fat 22|g Vitamin £ ofiv
Hugars ! Timna Fal 0.1)a Thiamin 0.30{mg
Sugar Alcohol Other Required Cholestarol 0]mg Ribollavin 0.34]mg
Other Carbohydrate < ] Sodium 385|ma Niacin 4.0|mg
Prolain 5 % k) Potassium 135imq Vilamin B6 0.40]mg
Vilamin A W i % lolal Carbohydrate 74.7]g Folic Acid 40|meg
Vitamin C % % Dietary Fibsr 56|g Vitamin B12 0.0|meg
Calcium % % Soluble Fiber 2.9]g Panlothenic Acid NA|ma
Iron ) % Insoluble Fiber 0.2}g Phosphorus 193|mg
\Vitamin D % | % *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel. Your daily values may ba higher or lower Bugars 30.8[g Magnesium 27 |mg
\ilamin E ", % | |depending on your calorie needs: Sugar Alcohols NA| Zinc 0.9|ma
Vitamin K %[ % Calories 2,000 2,500 Prne value f V| [Protein 47|g Copper NA[mg
Thiamin % | % Tolal Fal Less lhan 659 80g Y [NA = Database values lor the nulrient do not exist or g NA|mg
Riboflavin % | % | |San Fal Less lhan 20g 259 ¥ are incompiete Selenium NA|meg
Niacin % | % | |Cholesteml Less than 300mg 300mg ¥ Moislure 12.8]|%
Vitamin B6 % | % | |Sodiun Less than 2.400mg 2,400mg i Ash 23|%
Folic Acid % |2 % Polasssen 3,500mg 3,500mg
\ilaniin B12 % % | [|Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759 Y i s )] = b
Biotn AE % | |Distary Fer 259 30g ¥ TBINUPE Cede | Typoc ¢ o INet¥
P ic Acid % |3 % hetain £l EBfg D00 38000 55127 7 | Pouch 3.530z {100g)
Phiosphorus % |0 % Cadories par grm Fat 8 Carl 4w Piolein 4 D00 38000 55126 0 |Carlon 2110z (1 1b 5 102) (600g) 6
lodina Wl % Producl informalion can change al any lime, 000 36000 551253 |Case 72
% % Always refer lo product package for cuenl nutnlion and ingredient informalion.
Zinc % | % L
Selenium % % %BMM
{Coppor % %
: % |5 % Julia M. Jursinic, MS |
(Chromium % % St Director, Nutition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybderum L % Kellogg Company

*Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.

NLI# 09285



Miictal Nutrition Label Information

Keebler Original Eif Grahams

J0-67- IR

Kellogg Company - Proprietz

1
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Dale Created 01-07-15 LISOA Cunce Equivabssts ol Grain gt Seoving
Product Name Kecbler Onginal Elf Grahams W % INLL# 07627 USDA Ounce Equivalents of MealMeat Allemate
Fhavior Dsonptor i A gt %ﬁ Kosher Slatus ou-D B e Carbohydrates Fal { Prolein | Free
NLI Description Specially Channels ' . Product of USA Disl Exchanga 112 17
Brard KEEBLER Whole Grains {g/serving) 9
Serving Size 1 Package Irvggr i enits:
Sonang Shae g 28 WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID),
Sowving Size or SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WiTH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), HONEY, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE, MOLASSES,
i - .‘. e SALT, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BHT FOR FRESHNESS
Amaoint Far Surving -
Calories 120
Calories from Fat 35
% Daily % Daily
Value* Value*
Tolal Fat 4 lg| 6 % la %
Saluraled Fal 1 o S5 |% (] %
Trans Fal 0 fg |7 |§
Palyunsalurated Fat il ]
d Fal g | 5
Cholesterol 0 [mg M % | ] i} L Mrient © Per109g 3 il
Sodium 105 {mq. mi !2 Calories 438 Vitamin A 1786|1U
[Potassium 1 i % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fal 124 Vitamin C 0|mg
Total Carbohydrale 21 1o q % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS. Total Fal 138]a Calcium 357.1lmg
i¥etary Fiber 1 |9 (] % Balurated Fat 44lg Iron 26|mg
Soluble Fiber g Lg i Munsaluraled Fal 31jg Vitamin D NA[IU
Insolube Fiber [] il Polyunsaluraled Fat 52]g Vilamin E 1|
Sugars 8 |4 0] Trans Fal 02]q Thiamin 0.35|mg
Sugar Alcohol [ i Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0|mg Riboflavin 0.21|mg
[Dther Carbohydtale g | ¥ g | { Sodium 371|mg Niacin 39lma
Prolein 1] % g % Potassium 181}mg Vilamin B6 0.12kmg
Vitamin A b { b ) LiE % Total Carbohydrato 74.7]g Folic Acid 68{mcg
Vitamin C = [ % Dlotary Fiber 47 Vitamin 812 NAjmeg
Calcium % |5 % Soluble Fiber 1.1]g Panlothenic Acid; NAJma
fron l_'i-_ % Insotuble Fiber 37)g Phosphorus 149[mg
Yitamin D % % | [*Farcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie disf Your dally vauus may be higher or lower Sugars 27 6[g Magriesium 54|mg
[Vitamin E % % panding on yout calada needs: Sugar Aleohols NA|g Zin¢ 1.2{mg
Vitamin K * % % Caloras: Iz,ooo 2,500 Print walu i 7" Protain 73|g Copper NA]ma
Thiamin % | % | [Telu Fat Less lhan 65g 80g Y A= Dalabosa voiues for the nutrient do il Bxist of [Maog, NA{mg
Ribofiavin ;] % | [Sal Fal Less than 209 259 Y s incomplele ) NA]mcg
Niacin % |1 % | |Chalestorol Less (han 300mg 300mg v Maoistue 25]%
Vilamin B6 % | % | [Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y Al 1.7]%
Folic Acid % |1 % Polasamim 3,500mg 3.500mg
Vitamin B12 % % | |Tota Carbohydrale 300g 375g ¥ . +
Biotin el % [ % | |Distey Fibor 259 30g ¥ GTINUPG Code
Pantotheric Acid e il W [ % | [Piwtain g g 100 30100 40213 5
Phosphorus il % | % Calories per gram: Fat e G, fratu 4 = Protein 4 000 30100 402138 |Pouch 1oz (28g) 1
odine = % |=RS] A % Product information can change al any time
Magnesium e B | i % Always refer lo product package for cuenl nulition and ingredient infonnation
Zinc = % % =
Selenium % % %BW*“
Copper % %
% % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium Al ki % Sr, Direclor, Nutrition Labeling & Requlalory Compliance
ybd E_m_‘i' W % | % Kellogg Company

*Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage,

NLI¥ 07¢



)fficial Nutrition Label Information

Keebler EIf Grahams Cinnamon

ja.a},d?j;l.

Kellogg Company - Propriet:

age lofl

*Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.

Date Crealed 01-07-15 LISDA Ounce Figvaliti of Grasn por Santey ]
Producl Name Keebler Eif Grahams Cinnamon LW ¥ [NUB 07626 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meal/Meal Allemate
FFlavor Descriptor (LA onch _W;_d' Kosher Slatus ou-D ¥ (o e A Carbohydrales Fal I Protein I free
NLI Description Specially Channels ) . Product of USA Dief Exchange 112 1”7
Brand |KEEBLER Whole Grains (g/serving) 9
Serving Size 1Package Triggredicnts:
Serving Size g 28 WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICKED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN 82], FOLIC ACID),
Serving Size 0z SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), HONEY, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE, MOLASSES,
b N SALT, BAKING SODA, CINNAMON, SOY LECITHIN, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BHT FOR FRESHNESS
Amoun Per Serving ©
Calories 120
Calories from Fat 35
% Daily % Daily
Value* Value”
Tolal Fat 4 I 6 |% [ %%
Saturated Fat t g i |% 0] L
Trans Fat 0 g | iy g M.
Puly led Fal g |k 0
[ d Fat PR I =R |
Choleslarol 0 |mal O |% gy % _1 wy Lk i G sPerd00y S5 LS
[Sodium 105 fmg| 4 [% im % (Caloties 438 Vitamin A 1786]IU
Potassium v, % mil % ALLERGEN INFORMATION; = [Calodies from fal 124 Vitamin C 0|mg
Tolal Carbohydrate 21 |a 7% q % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREXERTS. Tolal Fat 13.6)g Calcium 357,1|mg
Dietary Fiber 1 |a 6 |% q % Salurated Fal 44|g Iron 2,6]ma
Soluble Fiber |2 H e [ 4 Monounsaturaled Fal 3 1|g | Vitamin D NAJIU
Insolube Fiber i ] Polyunsaturaled Fat 52|a Vilamin E 1liv
Sugars 8 g A i Trans Fal 02|g Thiamin 0.35|mg
Sugar Alcotiol (o B ) S (Choleslarol 0jmo Riboflavin 021|mg
Diher Carbohydrale g | ¥ Sodium 371|ma Niacin 39|mg
Prolein 2 o % Potassium 181|mg Vitamin B6 0.12]ma
Vilamin A weass sl 10 % Tolal Carbohydrate 74.8|9 Folic Acid 68|mcg
Vilamin G Sl o %)) Dictary Fiber Vilamin B12 NA|meg
Calcium [ =5 10 |% Soluble Fiber Pantothenic Acid| NA|mg
lron F a4 W Insoluble Fiber Phosphorus 149|mg
Vilamin D i &) % *Porcent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 caloric diet Your daily values may ba higher or lower Sugars Magresi 54|mg
\itamin E il % repending on your calorie needs: Sugar Alcohols nc 1.2|mg
Vitamin K & % Galaries: 2,000 2500 Prind valug 4" | Prolein Copper NAlmg
Thiamin E B ki Tolil Fat Less than 659 80g ] NA = Dalabase values for the nutrient do nol exist or |Manganese NAjmg
Ribaflavin = % Sk Fat Less than 20g 259 ¥ arc incomplele Selenium NA}mcg
Niacin & % Chalesterol Less than 300mg 300mg ¥ Moisture 25{%
\itamin B6 L A % Soduin Less lhan 2,400mg 2,400mg Y Ash 16(%
Folic Acid E % [Polzssiym 3,500mg 3,500mg
Vitamin B12 £ o % Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759 ¥ ] Secvings Prer
Biolin % Digtiry Fiber 259 30g Y | GTINUIPE Code ! FContainer.
P; ic Acid P ] Protein Billg lifig 000 30100 402213 10z (28q) 1
Phosphorus L] Caldries por gran| Fal 9'e O 4 o Profein 4 100 30100 402210 150 - 1oz {28g) 150
lodine h Product information can change at any lime
M. i Always refor (o product package for curreni nulition and ingredient informalion
Zinc % -
[Selanium % [ %2WM
Copper k) ’
Mang: K Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium | Sr, Direclor, Nulrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
[Malybdenum %] Kellogg Company

NLI 07€



+ Whole Grain

¢ Zero Trans Fat

¢ All Natura! Flavors
¢ Low Sat Fat

¢ Low Sodium

¢ No Peanuts or Tree Nuts
+ No Dairy

¢ No Preservatives
+ Kosher

¢ SB12 Compliant
4+ 10% Iron

+ Equals One Grain

INGREDIENTS:

e
WHOLE |
 GRAIN
99 or more | K
_perserving
EAT dllg O MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

_ﬁ{_.'rainlteulkﬂ.org"

Whole Grain (g)
9.31
54%

Total Grain (g)
17.12

Grain component derived from wheat

j&/dfyjfy

MJIM Super Wholesome Cinnamon Grahams

Nutritional Statement

MIM # 308151

Meets Criteria for the Alliance for a Healthier Generation

NUTRITION DATA: Per 100g | Per Serving % DV*
28g/10z

Calories 400 110]kcal
Calories From Fat 102 30|keal

Total Fat 11 3lg 5%
Saturated Fat 3 g 4%
Trans Fat 0 Olg
Polyunsaturated Fat 4 1lg
Monounsaturated Fat 2 1lg

Cholesterol 0 O[mg 0%

Sodium 498 140|mg 6%

Potassium 168 47 |mg

Total Carbohydrate 70 20|g 7%
Dietary Fiber 5 1 6%
Sugars 25 7

Protein 5 1ig

Vitamin A 1005 281|IU 6%

Vitamin C 12 3|mg 6%

Calcium 29 8|mg 0%

lron 8 2|mg 10%

Vitamin B1 Thiamin 1 O|mg 15%

Vitamin B2 Riboflavin 1 O|mg 10%

Vitamin B3 Niacin 9 3img 10%

*0o4 Daily Values based on 2,000 calorie diet

Contains: Wheat

HUSSC GOLD STANDARD APPROVED

ALL MJM Products Are Whole Grain & Meet New USDA Guidelines

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),
sugar, partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed ail, high fructose corn syrup, honey, cinnamon, salt,
sodium bicarbonate, molasses, added vitamins and iron {ascorbic acid, vitamin A palmitate, niacinamide,
iron/electrolytic, riboflavin, thiamin mononitrate, maltodextrin as carrier).

UPC Code Serving Size

Case /Pk

Ti-Hi

Case Dimension

Case Cube

Gross Wt Net Wt

06828303081502 | 28 g/l oz

150/3ct

8 x 14 Hi

5x19x11

0.59

9.38 Ib

11 lbs

Each 1 oz package of this product satisfies USDA requirements for ONE GRAIN serving, as well as the
FCS instruction for the Grains/Breads component requirement in the National School Lunch and

School Breakfast Program.

MJM does not purchase, store or produce any products that contain peanuts, peanut oil, peanut butter,

or any products made from nuts.

Helen Corey
Vice President
MIM Marketing

MJIM 308151 Cinnamon Grahams 150/3ct

In compliance with USDA standards, all MJM products contain at least 51% whole grains, with
* the whole grain per serving greater than 8 grams. MJM products are nut-free, low in saturated
fat, zero trans fat and zero cholesterol .

Rev 6/4/12
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Shawnee Milling Company
201 S. Broadway Ave.
Shawnee, OK 74801

Name: Shawnee Chief Bakers Flour

Item Number: Size:
303025252 25 1b.
303050252 50 Ib.

Product Description:

This flour is milled from high quality Red Winter Wheat. This product shall be food grade and in compliance with

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
BAKERS FLOUR

Servings per Container:
About 378
About 756

8/6/18

Confidential Proprietary Information

Kosher Status
ou-D
Oou-D

Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act of 1938 as amended and all applicable regulations thereunder including
those for extraneous matter. It conforms to the FDA standard for enriched flour found in 21CFR 137.165.
This is not a ready to eat product and must be thoroughly cooked before eating. To prevent illness from
naturally occurring bacteria in wheat flour, do not eat or play with raw dough or batter. Wash hands and

surfaces after handling.
Ingredient Statement:

Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid

Origin: USA
Allergen Information:

Contains Wheat. Manufactured in a facility that processes Egg, Milk and Soy.

Shelf Life Information:

1 year unopened under clean, dry, ambient storage conditions.

Explanation of Code Date:

Product is numerically date coded with Best By Date (365 days from date of production) the time of fill and “S”
for Shawnee followed by the filling line number (e.g. Best By 050218 14:00 S3)

Chemical Composition

Sensory Characteristics

Microbiological Guidelines

Moisture 11.5 % - 14.0% Max

Appearance — Bright creamy white

Aerobic Plate Count <100,000 g/cfu

Ash 0.44 - 0.52 Max

Flavor — Bland

Yeast <5,000 g/cfu

Protein 10.5% - 11.9% Max

Aroma — Fresh wheaty, no musty
or rancid odors or flavors

Mold <5,000 g/cfu

Listed as guidelines, as opposed to controllable
specifications. As is common in the industry random
monthly samples are tested but specific lots are not.

per serving

350

sgm Amount/serving % Daily Volue* Amountiserving % Dally Value®
Nutrition Total Fat 1.5g 2% Total Carbohydrate 759 27%
Fa cts Saturated Fat Og ) 0% __Dietary Fiber Og 0%
_— - Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 29
Serving size (1009) Cholesterol omg 0%  Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Calories Sodium Omg 0% Protein 9g

Vitamin D Omcg 0% ¢ Calcium 20mg 2% < Iron 4mg 20%
Potassium 131mg 2% + Thiamin 0.6mg 50% + Riboflavin 0.4mg 30%
Niacin 5mg 30% « Folate 2565mcg DFE 60% (154mcg folic acid)

*The % Daily Value lells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contribules to a daily diel. 2,000
calories a day Is used for general nutrilion advice
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Shawnee Milling Company
201 S. Broadway Ave.
Shawnee, OK 74801

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR 10/1/18

Confidential Proprietary Information

Name: Shawnee Whole Wheat Flour

Item Number: Size: Servings per Container: Kosher Status:
289025722 25 lb. About 378
289050722 50 Ib. About 756

Product Description:
Whole wheat flour milled from the highest quality Hard Red Winter Wheat. This product shall be food grade and

in compliance with Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act of 1938 as amended and all applicable regulations
thereunder.
This is not a ready to eat product and must be thoroughly cooked before eating. To prevent illness from
naturally occurring bacteria in wheat flour, do not eat or play with raw dough or batter. Wash hands and
surfaces after handling.

Ingredient Statement:
Whole Wheat Flour

Origin: USA

Allergen Information:
Contains Wheat.

Shelf Life Information:
1 year unopened under clean, dry, ambient storage conditions.

Explanation of Code Date:
The code is a best by date numerically coded 365 days from date of manufacture. Appearing on the back of the

bag in large type.

Chemical Composition Sensory Characteristics Microbiological Guidelines
Moisture <14.0% Max Appearance — Light tan whole wheat | Aerobic Plate Count <100,000 g/cfu
Ash <2.0% Max Flavor — Bland Yeast <5,000 g/cfu

Protein 11.8% - 13.5% Max Aroma — Fresh wheat, no musty or Mold <5,000 g/cfu
rancid odors or flavors

Listed as guidelines, as opposed to controliable
specifications. Asis common in the industry random
monthly samples are tested but specific lots are not.

- eyw Amountserving % Dally Value® Amr;unllservlng % Dally Value*
Nutrition Total Fat 1g 1% Total Carbohydrate 229 &%
Facts Saturated Fat Og 0%  Dietary Fiber 3g "M%

- = Trans Fat Og Total Sugars Og

servings per container > - = des 09 Added Sugars o

Serving size 114 cup(30g) Cholesterol Omg 0% . If\clu o] g 0%
Sodium Omg 0% Protein 4g

cearlsoe':v?: 1 0 0 Vitamin D Omcg 0% - Calcium 10mg 0% « lron 1mg 6% « Potassium 109mg 2%

P 9 Thiamin 0.2mg 15% - Riboflavin Omg 4% -+ Niacin 2mg 15%
Folate 13mcg DFE 4% (Omcg folic acid)
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a sarving of food contribules to a daily diel. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition edvice

Created:9/10/18
Revised: 10/9/18 Corrected 50# item number
Reviewed:




Dfficial Nutrition Label information

Keebler Animal Crackers - Spec Channels

s6- 05749

Kellogg Company - Propriet

agelof1l

Data Crealed 01-07-15 USEA Ounce Eg af Grain por Serving 1
Product Name Keebler Animal Crackers - Spec Channels L/M P N 07738 USDA Qunco Erquivalgnts of Meal/Meat Aftemats
Flavor Descriplor LA oot W;‘a' Kosher Slatus oup T R T “ | Cabohydrales Fal I Prolein | Free
NLI Description 10z - Produclion ils Product of USA Diet Exchange 117 1”
Brand KEEBLER Whole Grains {ga/servingl 18
Serving Size 1 Pouch Ingredients:
Serving Siza g 29 WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL {SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE,
Serving Size 0z SALT, BAKING SODA, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, WHEAT STARCH, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2),
gl FOLIC ACID
Amiaunt Per Serving
Calories 130
Calories from Fal 35
% Daily
Value*
Total Fal 6 % i
Saluraled Fat 5 [% 1
Trans Fat ; < i
Polyunsalurated Fat IEHE
Monounsaturated Fal 0 o |
Choleslerol 0 % i % i - =i Matrient Coménts Per 100g A
Sodium 5 [ mg % Calorics 444 Vitamin A 61U
Potassium % g % | [ALLERGEN INFORMATION; Calories from fal 122 Vitamin C 0|mg
Tolal Carbohydiale 7 |% CONTAING WHEAT AND SOY IGRENENTS Totd Fal 136{g Caleium 443 2|mg
Dietary Fiber B (% Salurated Fat 43|y Iron 37|mg
[Soluble Fiber AL Fal 30{g Vitamin D ojIu
insolubo Fiber Polyunsaturated Fat 51| Vitamin £ ofIu
Sugars Trans FFal 024 Thilamin 026(mg
Sugar Alcohol Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0]mg Riboflavin 0.07|mg
Other Carbohydrate ‘ Sodium 382|mg Niacin 30[|mg
Prolein £ Polassium 271|ma Vitamin B& 000[mg
Vitamin A % | Toial Carbohydrale 738[g Folic Acid 25[mcg
Vilamin C % | Diatary Fiber 65|g Vilamin 812 0.0[meg
Calcium | % Soluble Fiber 00|g P ic Acid| NA|mg
lron i % Insoluble Fiber 65|g Phosphorus 251|mg
Vilamin D % % | [*Percary Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calotie diet. Your doy vislues may be highat o lowar Su 272 Magnesium 58|mg
Vilamin E % % | [depetidihg on your calorie needs: Sugar Alcohols NAlg Zing 22|mg
itamin K % % |c‘ui!n; Izlum 2,500 Printyale i Y | |Protain 66]g Copper NA|mg
Thiamin % | % | {Tetal Fat Lnas than g liog N [ = Database valuna for the nufsiet do ol axial of [Mang: NA|mg
Ribollavin % | % | |Sat Fat Less than 0y 9 Y i incomplelo Slnium NA|meg
Niacin % % | [Chatestorol Leees Uiy g kg Y Molstura 275{%
Vitamin B6 % | % | [Sodean Less lhin 240Ky 2400mg Y il 331%
Folic Acid LAE % | |Poleszium 3,500mg A 500mey
Witamiln (112 % % | |Totsl Corbolydiaty Aoy 35g Y -
Biolin % % | [Dlotary Fiber 54 3 ¥  GTINURG Codo |
Panlothenic Acid % % | |Prafsin By Gfn 100 30100 201509 |Case
Phosphorus k3 % Cubwics por.gram. Fal 9 « Cart 4w Proles 4 000 30100 20150 2 [Pouch 10Z (29q) 1
lodine k) % Producl informalion can change al any tme
agesium % % Always refar to product package for current nulition and ingredient information
Zine i % L, =
Selenium % % 2,1« /V—"’“‘
Copper % %
Manganese % | % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr Direclor, Nutrilion Labeling & Regulatory Comphance
[Molybdenum % | % Kellogg Company

*Note: This document is for technical use only, Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.

NU# 077
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Sfficiat Nutrition Label Information RKT Whole Grain Bar for Schools US Kellogg Company - Propriet:
Date Crealed 01-08:15 [IJS{:I!\ Ounco Eqt ol Giran par Sening 1

Producl Name RKT Whole Grain Bar for Schools US ‘/M P [NLE 10849 WIE0A Gunca Equivatonis of Mestileat Allemate

FFlavor Descriptor (PR qy Kosher Slalus Nol Kosher TR T 5=} Carbohydrales Fal | Prolein | Free
NLI Descriplion Produclion bl Product of USA Diet Exchange 2 1” | |
Brand KELLOGG'S Whole Grains (g/serving} 16

Barving Size 1 Bar [Irngredients:

[Fanvng B o 40 WHOLE GRAIN BROWN RICE, MARSHMALLOW (FRUCTOSE, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, GLYCERIN, DEXTROSE, GELATIN, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR),
Setving Siza 0z CORN SYRUP, MARGARINE (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS, WATER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], DATEM,

e ACETYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES, BHT [PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SUGAR, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, IRON,
Amotint Pec Sevig NIACINAMIDE, VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B6 {PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN)

(Cabolies o)

Catates fjom Fal 35

% Daily % Daily
Valua® Value*
Tolal Fal L £ G % ]
Fal v lo] 5 % %

Trans Ft 0 Jo |idaesd i 1 i

[aly 4 Fat 9 |idel

M fod Fal g | Ea W J

Choleslornt % % | [EEsdss - +“Nutriert Conterts Per 100y -

Gouinam % % Calories 411 Vitamin A

Pofassam * % | [ALLERGEN INFORRATION: Calories from fal 91 Vitamin C

Tolil Cabetydraln [ [} CONTAINS MILK AN SOY INGREDIENTS. Total Fat 101]g Calcium 16.9|ma
(Tmtary Fitat % Y Saturaled Fat 25|i Iron 56|mg
[Solible Fiber < Polyunsaturaled Fat 27|a Vilamin D 135[1U
Irezaslul Fiber A d Fat 38[a Vitamin £ ofiv
Sugns Trans Fat [} Thiamin 0.94|mg
{Busgar Pocohca Other Required Statements: 0 I Riboflavin 0.76]mg
Cithen Grebolydh i I3 = Bodium Niacin 45|mg
Praloin % % Potassium Vitamin B6 1.38)mg
ileriin A %] L Total Carbohydrate Folic Acid 25{mcg
ilamin C % | i Dielary Fiber Vilamin B12 0.0{mcg
Cacium L % Soluble Fibar Pantothenic Acid| NA]mg
Iron B | % Insoluble Fiber Phospharus 118]mg
Vilamin D K % | |'Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugars M i 64]mg
Vitzmin [ %] % | |depending on your calorie needs: Hugar Alcohols Zinc 0.9{mg
Witenin K % |8 % Catoties: 2,000 2500 Print valug i *Y* | {Protein Copper NA|mg
Thifairritry % % | [Votal Fal Less than 65g 80g i N\ = Dalabaza viduos foc the nutrient do not exist or (M NA|mg
Ribollmin % % |sat Fa Less than 29 25g Y 0 incomplote Selesivm NA|mcg
Miswin L] % | [Chlustorol Less than 300mg 300mg i Maislura

Vilsmin BB % | % | |Sodum Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg i

Febe Acid b % | |Potissiom 3,500mg 3,500mg

Vitamin B12 % % | [Tobal Catiotydraly 300g 3759 Y

ielin % 1 % | |Dietary Fibor 26g 30g Y 1 ode i ] i

t Aeid % | %W | |Piolsn 5y 65 D00 38000 110528 [Casc 4 - 28.2 0z packs

Phapl L I k) Calories per gram: Fat 9 e Carbohydrale 4 e Prolein 4 000 38000 110535 |Carton 28 20z {11b 12.207) (800q) 20
lpdina ull I8 ® Product informalion can change at any lima 000 38000 110542 JPouch 1,410z {40g) 1

M i % % Always refer to product package for cunent nutrition and ingredient informalion

fina % % il

Bedoraum % % 9— A.Z.’”“"_""

Cappor % Y F

Lo % % Julia M, Jursimic, MS

Clyuinilum % % Sr_Direclor, Nulrilion Labeling & Regulatory Compliance

Moy bk %] % Kellogg Company

*Note: This document is for technical use only, -Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage. NLI# 10
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QUAKER® QUICK WHITE GRITS =5 Ib.

Nutrition Facts
INGREDIENTS: WHITE HOMIMY GRITS MADE FROM CORN,

Serving Size ? 37,
% NIACIN*, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE*,

Amount Per Serving RIBOFLAVIN*, FOLIC ACID*.
Calories 130 Calories from Fat 5
*ONE OF THE B VITAMINS
% Dally Value*
Total Fat .5g 1%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat 0g Case UPC 100-30000-04378-3
Polyunsaturated Fat 0g Package UPC 0-30000-04370-7
Monounsaturate Fat 0g
Sodium Omg 0% Case Pack 8/5 Ib.
Total Carbohydrate 29g 10% Kosher Status Yes — Pareve
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Protein 3g Document Updated 6/13
Iron 8%
Thiamin 10%
Riboflavin 6%
Niacin 8%
Folic Acid 15%

Not a significant source of Choleslerol, Sugars,
Vitamin A, Vilamin C, Calcium
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet, Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:
Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fal Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fal Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Tolal Carbohydrate 3009 3759
Dislary Fiber 259 30g

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change at any time, we
recommend you check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information



Z erega Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

8019-PAT ENRICHED ELBOW MACARONI PATRIA LABEL

INGREDIENTS: Semolina (Wheat), Durum Flour (Wheat), Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid.

GENERAL: All product shall be clean, properly dried, sound and free from foreign matter.
Units shall retain their shape and be satisfactory in appearance and texture when
cooked correctly.

Product shall be produced in accord with provisions of Federal Standards of Identity
(Title 21 CFR, Part 139, Secs. 139.110 - 139.180) and Good Manufacturing
Practice regulations and shall not be adulterated or misbranded within the meaning
of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act.

AVERAGE DIMENSIONS: Curvilinear Length: 1.00" * 0.25"
Outer Diameter: 0.183"™ £ 0.010"
Wall Thickness: 0.045" £+ 0.004"

MICROBIOLOGICAL: See attached sheet.
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: See attached sheet.

PACKAGING: 2 x 10 Ib. net pillow pack in corrugated container stacked 10 block with 70 cases per pallet.

Case Cube: 838
Case Dimensions: 15-7/8” x 12-3/8” x 7-3/8”

STORAGE CONDITIONS: Product should be stored in a clean, dry area at maximum
temperature of 75 degrees Fahrenheit for up to 90 days. Shelf life is up to one year when
protected from infestation. Do not freeze.

RECOMMENDED COOK TIME:  9-12 Minutes.

REMARKS: Wall thickness is measured using a point-to-point thickness
gauge on broken pieces from the radius of curvature.

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, Fax 201-797-0148



Z e re g a Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

ENRICHED PATRIA MACARONI PRODUCTS
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

per 100 grams:

CalOTIES .ovevviee e b S o L0 o A A i O BN A RS T i 366
Calories FIOM FAL .ooiiiiiiiiiiisiviisiciiiisinteeriasssaesisesessessassaem e s e as e e sassness s s sb e s bs s s 18
Total FAl ......voosoen o s oo 30 ha s e oo i s S s s e oA A AV 0 21g
SAUTALEd FAL .ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et v 04¢g
Trans Fat .......... oo s s msns sa s s s s s s vssis 0.0 mg
CROLESTETOL 1oiivviivvieiieeireecirsecsesessseeaesseeesaessae e srasese s e e e sbaenb e e o b b e s sbam e s e s e s s e e s s e 0.0 mg
SOAIUMY oo S RS e oS A VAT S S S S T B SR s e 7.0 mg
Total Carbohydrates susussssssmmisasmmmmsssssienimssssumemss oo R S RS R -+ 73.8g
Dietary Fiber .........c..oe. R e e T e DA S S A A AN e 30¢g
SUZATS 1einieiiiuie e b s o s SN RSy 553 £E 4 RN S A RN AR EA AR o100 4.1¢g
Added Sugars ......cousssesis e e R R TR  + 1 00¢g
e 1< 1o J OO OO PO U USRS PRPIYS 13.0¢g
MOISTUIE \.vveveevnen. S e s S R T TR s S 0w B B R RS e e e e 100 g
N+ SOOI OO PRPPPPP 1.1g
VIAMIN A oo i S S ovs st s d s o oo Vs VA A A SR AR AN 0 s e e e 01U
YA T220'sY 4 1 U OO OO TP TS TOTPRVPP PP 0 mg
Vitamin D ......... cesssessonsssnsimisimivis i sineses s sovess s b b s iy euas s o oo v 0o 0 mcg
L@ (o100« KOOSR OPP TP 16 mg
00 o T LT 2 T TRt e P T O 3.55 mg
a0 P Ty L) 1o PPN 233 mg
Thiamin ............... Gcsisinmmssmmasosmve v el ey e i AT as e oo 1.09 mg
RIDOTTAVII 11iiiiviiiiisiiiiieiiiinis e bbe s s sibsesebresaseesstmessns e s emb s e ambe s s daas s s sbbe s s esab s s e b baaeanes 0.39 mg
INHACIN o isiaiinassinioasns s s manseas aan s Ay R T e T R W0 s WA A v 00 6.53 mg
FOIC A CHT mumiessusnssmensrcsmmemsmmmnassssssinsionss s s ms (e s s s S G ARy o474+ 1o 240 mcg

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Standard Plate CouNt ......caavssasserimsismi s some soisssdssssiaum s o 50,000 / g Maximum
COLIfOITNIS cvvveveriririerrses vons s onnsrsansnsomn oA R pa SR R A b S AN A SO SR A S A  » 100 / g Maximum
Coagulase StaphylOCOCCUS wersuswsiissmimms s iss s Sasasmsmmu s ammms o 10 / g Maximum
Yeast and MOLA coveeevieiiiiiiiiiiiirieecriseaseessessessesn e s eesmneene e senrrae s rarrsseeesans 100 / g Maximum
E. COLiiipiaavimicimaivivvsssmimsinsi st s e o s v s s M e S TR A+ None Detected
RYEYDaaTe) (1) 1 - S SOOI PPP PP Negative
Specification: 8019-PAT Patria Elbow Macaroni Date: August 16, 2016
Updated by: G. Rivers Supersedes: 7/28/14

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, Fax 201-797-0148
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Zer ega Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

9070-000 PATRIA WHOLE GRAIN ELBOWS

INGREDIENTS: Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Enriched Durum Flour [Durum Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid].

GENERAL: All product shall be clean, properly dried, sound and free from foreign matter.
Units shall retain their shape and be satisfactory in appearance and texture when

cooked correctly.

Product shall be produced in accordance to good manufacturing practices and shall
not be adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug, and

Cosmetic Act.

AVERAGE DIMENSIONS: Curvilinear Length: 1.00" * 0.25"
Outer Diameter: 0.183" 0.010"

+
Wall Thickness: 0.045" = 0.004"

MICROBIOLOGICAL: See attached sheet.
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: See attached sheet.

PACKAGING: 2 x 10 Ib. net pillow pack in corrugated container stacked 10 block with 70 cases per pallet.

Case Cube: 838
Case Dimensions: 15-7/8” x 12-3/8” x 7-3/8”

STORAGE CONDITIONS: Product should be stored in a clean, dry area at maximum
temperature of 75 degrees Fahrenheit for up to 90 days. Shelf life is up to one year when

protected from infestation. Do not freeze.

RECOMMENDED COOK TIME: 10-13 Minutes.

REMARKS: Wall thickness is measured using a point-to-point thickness gauge on broken pieces

from the radius of curvature.
Contains a minimum of 51% Whole Durum Wheat Flour.

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, Fax 201-797-0148



S0 632-3rF

Zer ega Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

*WHOLE WHEAT & ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR BLEND
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

per 100 grams:

CAlOTIES ..eviviiiiieeeiieeiosinsresbrasmsretnsessaes ess b sasasssnesanagnrnsnssenersossansboasss iovaesesass bassesassninbusmainne 364
Calories From Fat i s i ssmmies s v s s i s s ises s casons ratases 18
o121 10 Y T OO TP UD PO PPSPOPPPP 20¢g
Saturated Fat ...... o crmsev s s i e e i e e S s s 03¢g
TrANS FAU  wricvmimriascvmmcirscs o oo, sesiomasesssossss s SHm1aessiass 6 9:a RIS 10G10 000 WA NG TS0 o s 9 it 0.0 mg
CROIESLETO] ............oommmermesspsnsessesnasessasonsssnssmsssasrassqumins negnebbio AooRTT fo s B TR daadim i s v 0.0 mg
SOQIUM ..o A P O S A PR R S I R SN 7.6 mg
Total Carbohydrates ..........cccoviiiviiiiiertiieisie e sas s rane e 2.7 ¢
Dietary FIDer ........ e aammsiosous oot s il s s s s s ieai i s 60¢g
SUGAS  sucvsummssvsumiensssninssesnssimswes s aias i s s oo SE Y SRS AN O YA A O AR 33g
AQACA SUZATS .vursanonsnrssnsmmennngssnsmsmmesesmnyenssengsse a8 osessssivess s sbe i soainii 00g
Protein o amsmsimims oo s iy sy A v S a3 A e A oo 137 g
Y (0 T 0 (SO U PR SEOP PSSP PP PO 100 g
ASN o s s e S R o A U B S T SRR RS l6g
V171111 O TP PP PP PPITRPPI PRSP 0IU
Vitamin € ..piesepessanmsmissnnsonstanmsmsssihppmismassasesrimasssiiisssimas el sinsinssamis 0 mg
VItAMIN D s aumns v sumsmss i i oo s s s o Eee 6 8 s sy e o oo yaony 2.0 0.0 mcg
CAICIUN vavvrsvnrssrsaesrsesnssssssranvusssensssnssssisssransasssesssnsessnsssssaneeyessansss seisstsisiorasinshsansasavabathinain 29 mg
TEOMY oo s T S WA Y G B S A R VA S W A S R A e T OB 3.54 mg
SO 72 1T 1133 o PP 348 mg
TRIAMN ... cpsicesnssis wsssrmes e s oo v SN s vsm s s s s R L o 0.77 mg
RIDOFIAVIN Luisaissvisniusscominssionssssnimbnss bmsimsssmisassisspamssssssass s susseps srmasssssaranysosssss srsspsnsses 0.24 mg
INTACIN ......vresusreonsesen omosassesnssganasssnnssennsssasnssnsssesnnssss opdsdessunssenns suusasvisobbavanns sisssuiasiiansmnns 5.62 mg
FOLIC ACIU ... csmisaiisarvsisssmismss e s s sV sasssis s s s s ons s on s o o s s PO En e ars 130 meg
* Based on USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, Release 27
MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Standard P1ate COUL ..cocvvvieereveeirenreeressesisessreees s e srsaaeasesssntnsnssmssesseses 50,000 / g Maximum
L000) 1 (s o 1 V- T e T LT LTI sy PPN 100 / g Maximum
Coagulase StaphylOCOCCUS wuusisissssssmississsmmasssmsncssosmansssanssrassvansaanarsesctsorsssnens 10 / g Maximum
Yeast and MOIA ...ooooiiiciiiiiiiiee e sisrerreer s e s arnbbere s eessaiasa e renaaeaea e 100 / g Maximum
EL COLL v i s AR Svdass s Vs VA SR VA RS0 RSB TR ¢ o o » None Detected
N1 Es¢10) 1 15) 1 £ R O O S SO OO O PO PP P USSP TPPPPPPPPOT Negative

Specification: 9070-000 Patria Whole Grain Elbows Date: January 26, 2017

Updated by: G. Rivers Supersedes: 3/24/2014

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, Fax 201-797-0148
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Z er ega Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

DATE: 9/06/2013

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

5280-000 PATRIA WHOLE GRAIN RUFFLED LASAGNE

INGREDIENTS: Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Enriched Durum Flour {Durum Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid].

GENERAL: All product shall be clean, properly dried, sound and free from foreign matter.
Units shall retain their shape and be satisfactory in appearance and texture when

cooked correctly.

Product shall be produced in accordance to good manufacturing practices and shall
not be adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug, and

Cosmetic Act.

AVERAGE DIMENSIONS: Length: 9.88" * 0.50"
Width: 2.19” * 0.063”

Body Thickness: 0.045” * 0.002"
Curl Thickness: 0.056” = 0.004"

MICROBIOLOGICAL: See attached sheet.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: See attached sheet.

PACKAGING: 12 Ib. net corrugated container stacked 12 block with 48 cases per pallet.
Case Cube: .948
Case Dimensions: 12-13/16” x 11”7 x 11-5/8”

STORAGE CONDITIONS: Product should be stored in a clean, dry area at maximum

temperature of 75 degrees Fahrenheit for up to 90 days. Shelf life is up to
one year when protected from infestation. Do not freeze.

RECOMMENDED COOK TIME: 11-13 Minutes.

REMARKS: Contains a minimum of 51% Whole Durum Wheat Flour.

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, (212) 244-7534 Fax 201-797-0148

Je



Z.erega

Since 1848

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Custom Pasta Products

Patria Whole Grain Lasagne

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 Pieces (50g)
Servings Per Containet About 10

Amount Per Serving

Calories 180 Calories from Fat 10
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g 2%
Salurated Fal 0g . 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol O0mg 0%
Sodium 0mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 37q 12%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 29

Protein 6g
Vitamin A 0%

min / . Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% . Iron 10%
L]

Thiamin 25% Riboflavin 7%

Niacin 15% . Folic Acid 15%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on
Your calorie needs:

Calories 2,000 2,500

Tolal Fat Liss than 4y 80g

Sat Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrale 300g 3759

Dietary Fiber 251 a0y
Calories per gram:
Far g - Carbohydrato 4 e Protein 4

CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS AND IS MANUFACTURED IN A
FACILITY THAT USES EGGS.

Jo-0]-30¢

Standard Plate COUNt s s s i s s s a5 50,000 / g Maximum
(@00) 11 (o) 5 04 1T TSR UOTUUPUOPUPPROURPORPTORP 100 / g Maximum
Coagulase Staphylococcus swmimsisieiiaisiiviwais s SIS 10 / g Maximum
Yeast and Mold .............ocvvs eveeer e, e e e e et r et arann s 100 / g Maximum
E. COli oocoooovivinirivirininiii o smaisiiimrraiie i s T A None Detected
SalmMOonElla ..o s RS0 ST SR RS PR R o £ Negative

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.

20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, (212) 244-7534 Fax 201-797-0148



Z e rega Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

8039-PAT ENRICHED CUT SPAGHETTI PATRIA LABEL

INGREDIENTS: Semolina (Wheat), Durum Flour (Wheat), Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid.

GENERAL: All product shall be clean, properly dried, sound and free from foreign matter.
Units shall retain their shape and be satisfactory in appearance and texture when

cooked correctly.

Product shall be produced in accord with provisions of Federal Standards of Identity
(Title 21 CFR, Part 139, Secs. 139.110 - 139.180) and Good Manufacturing
Practice regulations and shall not be adulterated or misbranded within the meaning
of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act.

AVERAGE DIMENSIONS: Length: 9.88" + 0.50"
Diameter: 0.070"™ * 0.004"

MICROBIOLOGICAL: See attached sheet.
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: See attached sheet.
PACKAGING: 2 x 10 Ib. net pillow pack in corrugated container stacked 16 black with 96 cases per pallet.
Case Cube: 448
Case Dimensions:  11-1/16” x 9-15/16” x 7”
STORAGE CONDITIONS: Product should be stored in a clean, dry area at maximum
temperature of 75 degrees Fahrenheit for up to 90 days. Shelf life is up to one year when
protected from infestation. Do not freeze.

RECOMMENDED COOK TIME:  8-11 Minutes.

REMARKS:

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, Fax 201-797-0148



Zerega Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

ENRICHED PATRIA MACARONI PRODUCTS
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

per 100 grams:

CalOTIES ayiiavsusviuniissviisiiss bosiaiasis sy AT S v SRS WS T4 6 AT DAY 3 RS SR SRS O A e 366
(@71 10) S (= 1) 190 S Ao P PSP PUOPPY S PP PRI 18
TOLAl FAL iiiiiiaiinaiismmsinseieisiim s sas s s o i sk s e sl s snssh st msssrsanessnss 21¢g
LRI 7=e X AU O O TP TP PO TP P TET TSP ERP 04¢g
Trans Fab .. oooooo oo i s s s e s i sy S R S0 e Vi S L S O 0.0 mg
CROLESLETOL ..oooveeeeeieir i sunessnsssnssssnsesssmssnsssssnsanaysaqs sosssotaptaspasasasarasssbiis sladbastaiviissnsnnnisn s 0.0 mg
SOQUUITL .oeorieveeieiere oo, iR s SRS TRV 4 S0 S S 4 8 S STTAT SRS ST TR AR 02 7.0 mg
Total CarbORYAIAtES .....couviviiiriinesiiiiie i s bbb sy 738 g
DIELArY FIDET ...icuiviniiniiiuiisiveiiviierisiamissins et ansasssassssstsdo sbassssisssnbas sassmsssssssans s assnsssssesss 30¢g
SUGATS cv.vevevereeietssonssesesesesessetesasesesasaesaasbeassems b easss e ss e eSS 41g
Added SUZATS uiiuaminsssonvanins duiuin aiams iam s ek semns s 68 54 638 pnenanpmesanressse s 00¢g
20125 1o KOO OO P OO OSSP STY PSPPSR PP PPS PR 130¢g
IMOISEULE ... oo asiasissmsiessiicas i i b S T R B O3 AT NS S ST LA WA e 100 g
1) WU U PR USSP U SR RERSRP PP ST ST lig
VAN A ... s svalioia s i v s i o o s s s A A DN 3K n R R AT EE OB e s g 1 14 01U
WALAITHIL € ooovee et e e ees e et e e e ae e st ae ke ess e e ss e e sose g omme e nme s s ar e e e b b s e bhae e e e s S e b b e e 0mg
AVATZ:V3 0110 O T e e LR SO P e e P SRR 0 mcg
CAICIUITL .eenveeeviecrisensessossraneesansensasssnssssbesseesrsssesesesassasssnnsensssasmeassssssssshhssbabssoibasnunsstsannes 16 mg
TEOT ovveeeeenen s e saisn o s e G i o SN s S T A T 0 T N e SO ST TP P 3.55 mg
POTASSIUINL .. v euveenuesussasensnenessesnssensnssssesessnsssnsssesssssessessssshinesiianssvassan 233 mg
TRIAMIIL ... .. 0 oy S i s v SR A VA B GBS S ST 8 H s VAN S s s 1.09 mg
RIDOFIAVIIL c1vvveiiiiis s cieeeire et e sbiissessins s sanse s s s ease s e ey d s s gE e sh R b s 2 e s b e bbbt s 0.39 mg
INLACIN .vvereeenees coessonssiniiensivessin s civs o s st ion oo 600 S03 S o H B A SHS E e S TR BN PR SN S VRSB TR B2 6.53 mg
FFOHC ACIA woeeeeeetieies st cereranreeesesesnsaeesneeaeesbeesmessnstes g e samse s s s s s aaa e e s ae e e a s b b e n b b s e b sn s e eas 240 mcg

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Standard P1ate COUNE ...vvviverirrieersoressiisisieiiesasesssiss snseresesssesssinsasasnenaneeces. 90,000/ g Maximum

(070503 & 4 o1 J SOOI SSP TSP 100 / g Maximum
Coagulase StaphylOCOCCUS .ccviisrivissesiorsssiriniismrasiisaesisiosisissssisssssssaamseass s 10/ g Maximum
Yeast ANd MOLA .e.eoeeiioeeiiiiiiiiinieiiisiirrressresssens e snreaessmsasessmrsssssssaarnssereae s 100 / g Maximum
E COIE oo S e s e S A N0 S R SV NSRS 0 None Detected
SAIMONEIIA 1iviivviiiiiirriiinreessiressersrsesesssrseeniesessarstersaesestbes s esesansessrssnnsan s as s i ressssrnes Negative
Specification: 8039-PAT Patria Spaghelti Date: June 7, 2017

Revied by: G. Rivers Supersedes: 8/23/2015

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, Fax 201-797-0148
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Zer ega Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

8023-000 PATRIA WHOLE GRAIN - CUT SPAGHETTI

INGREDIENTS: Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Durum Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate),
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid.

GENERAL: All product shall be clean, properly dried, sound and free from foreign matter.
Units shall retain their shape and be satisfactory in appearance and texture when

cooked correctly.

Product shall be produced in accordance to good manufacturing practices and shall
not be adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug, and

Cosmetic Act.

AVERAGE DIMENSIONS: Length: 9.88" <+ 0.50"
Diameter: 0.070" * 0.003"

MICROBIOLOGICAL: See attached sheet.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: See attached sheet.

PACKAGING: 2 x 10 Ib. net pillow pack in corrugated container stacked 16 block with 96 cases per pallet.

Case Cube: 0.448
Case Dimensions: 11-1/16 x 9-15/16”x 7~

STORAGE CONDITIONS: Product should be stored in a clean, dry area at maximum
temperature of 75 degrees Fahrenheit for up to 90 days. Shelf life is up to one year when

protected from infestation. Do not freeze.

RECOMMENDED COOK TIME: 9-12 Minutes.

REMARKS: Contains a minimum of 51% Whole Durum Wheat Flour.

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, Fax 201-797-0148
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Zerega Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848
*WHOLE WHEAT & ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR BLEND
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

per 100 grams:

L7 (o) 5 (- TSSOSO DM 364
CaAlOTIES FIOM FAL ..vvvsersnsasessposessasssssssmsonssssnpsssnssxsnsssensenais 408 soo 0His o ava soesavine s wiis babsauiios oo 18
Total Fat i st s s s e s e s s s AN TR oW s SR i o9 PR AT e 20¢g
SAUTALEA FAt ...vvvveiiiieriiieniesisneesiesisreesresserras e ssbbe s seragastb s sbbeseabanasarane s s e s panseenane s 03g
Trans Fat s s sons s e s iy T a womssioss s s vih R RS 0.0 mg
Cholesterol ssummessumssuesmsasssimssiesmssaismsies s e S S0 R RS LS R RS e ST e 0.0 mg
SOQIUIM ....ovemmssnssonsassspsssnseranssrsnssssestssssnssnssensnssmnensesdids8ad sty o5 7Hs AN THS o uvsbMUY b b taatauasitas 7.6 mg
Total CarbONYArates wisenmamsmmmmsimmsmsves s s o s m e s oL oy TS EnTr 72.7¢g
DICLAIY FIDEI vvvirvevirivsovumrsrmmnmnsersreessoassresssssssessoamssie rassssressssssrsanssssasannssnbnssspgessssaiassss 60¢g
SUGALS ........ e s ssssbioss sosi iiissns sao oo iR aves s i S U E AT iAoV A5 N RS 33g
PV [ [T B 121 ¢ OIS 0.0g
PIOEIN ........eopmpenemmasessrspssasssmssntsmmnsnsamessmessss KINS R 4000w SRIR IR THAA SO MR SRRV e 13.7 ¢
MOISTUTE ... coimmsimmimss e s s A S TSSO R oRT0 F P S e S 100 g
ASN reeririnsnsnoncrssnessssnssnsnssnsasnasatesstasessrsnsrsrsnnsse bt terseunsssnsseresarstonirs st b8 S 1O TIAS PR HRSS AN TOANY 16¢g
VAN A .o s s sessei e s i s s b S S R R RS TR o 01U
NV 41721401 o OO TSP PP OPP PR PFRTPR O 0 mg
VIAmMIN D oo insoms s snen sad 5 60 b 80 0 S B0 AR e SRR 0.0 mcg
CAlCIUIIL .ooviuvve o s s s i S V2 K S S R O A S R P A0 29 mg
TEOM riiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiqarsnsnssasnsesssssssrensesssrsnssessn srennrsenens nannsesassmynhsess b spdssssenisonnatadnaaniiininnsad 3.54 mg
Potassiim ......... ccess sl d oo S s i s i e v o s 348 mg
0201 411 s TP UOSTOPRPPPPPR PP TT 0.77 mg
RibOfIavin ............ . cqeisisorssesiae s i s s s i i s Vs s s s 0.24 mg
INTACTIY uuninissohasiisssicdvnsiis e A S S S SO A OSSRt 5.62 mg
FOLIC ACIA ..iiovivrieiarses cviravsesserssssssnssossnsesssnsnesasessanssssssonnsssnsnsassbhnnnsessasbisssssaniosssrasesias 130 mcg
* Based on USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, Release 27
MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Standard Plate COUNL .......cusssmis e i i mmmms s 50,000 / g Maximum
COLITOITIIS weveere it eecicierieetiaeaseseesbamreaesssraesanesseeeanan e s seaeeemmaataaesaessbbanannnesesensnass 100 / g Maximum
Coagulase StaphylOCOCCUS .iiiuciisiiinmreisisemisminnesimsaissiinssbiesivmsnmmersesasasiiesenss 10/ g Maximum
Yeast and MOId .............issesmssmnms oo s s s s s A s s 100 / g Maximum
E. COLL ...t qppenssomensesnmanssssssmassansttmybdbntnd sh vy (0SS opmaNs SR RS e SR NHR OB TS None Detected
SAIMONEIIA ... s S A e S S ARG OIS S NSNSy Negative

- Sy

Specification: 8023-000 Patria Whole Grain Spaghetti Date: January 25, 2017

Updated by: G. Rivers Supersedes: 9/06/2013

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, Fax 201-797-0148



Zere ga Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

8135-PAT ENRICHED PATRIA SMALL MACARONI SPIRALS (ROTINI)

INGREDIENTS: Semolina (Wheat), Durum Flour (Wheat), Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid.

GENERAL: All product shall be clean, properly dried, sound and free from foreign matter.
Units shall retain their shape and be satisfactory in appearance and texture when

cooked correctly.

Product shall be produced in accord with provisions of Federal Standards of Identity
(Title 21 CFR, Part 139, Secs. 139.110 - 139.180) and Good Manufacturing
Practice regulations and shall not be adulterated or misbranded within the meaning
of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act.

AVERAGE DIMENSIONS: Length: 1.50" £ 0.25"
Width: 0.365" + 0.015"
Thickness (edge): 0.050" £ 0.004"

MICROBIOLOGICAL: See attached sheet.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: See attached sheet.

PACKAGING: 2 x 101b. net pillow pack in corrugated container stacked 8 block with 48 cases per pallet.
Case Cube: 1.168
Case Dimensions:  17-7/8” x 12-3/8” x 9-1/8”

STORAGE CONDITIONS: Product should be stored in a clean, dry area at maximum

temperature of 75 degrees Fahrenheit for up to 90 days. Shelf life is up to
one year when protected from infestation. Do not freeze.

RECOMMENDED COOK TIME: 12-15 Minutes.

REMARKS:

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, (212) 244-7534 Fax 201-797-0148



Z e re ga Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848
Enriched Macaroni
20 Pound Bulk
Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 2 oz. (569)
Servings Per Container About 160
Amount Per Serving
Calories 200 Calories from Fat 10
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g 2%
_ Saturated Fal 0g. 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 3 0%
Total Carbohydrate 41g 14%
__Dietary Fiber2g 7%
Sugars 29 -
Protein 7g
Vitamin A 0% ) Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% . Iron 10%
| Thiamin30% e Riboflavin 10%
Niacin 15% . Folic Acid 30%
“Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diel,
Your Dally Values may be higher or lower depending on
Your calorie needs:
Calories 2,000 2,500
Tatal Fat Lass than Ghg By
Sal Fal Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less lhan 2,400mg 2,400mg
Tolal Carbohydrale 300g 3759
__Wietary Fluer 250 30
Calories per gram:
Fat'g . Carbohydrate 4 »  Prolain 4
MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Standard Plate COUNL .....vuiviiiiviiiiiioiiniseseoninriieseiessssesesssrsenressssersesimsseses 50,000 / g Maximum
COLITOIINIS c..uviiniieneeen oo s S A S A S AR T SRS s 010 100 / g Maximum
Coagulase StaphylOCOCCUS ...civirouriiirriciiiiiieereriseessecrssresineararssneessnesenreessnees 10/ g Maximum
Yeast and Mold ................ R S SRR A AR 1o ot eee 100 / g Maximum
EL COIL oottt a ettt e se s e svb e s bae e s bt sebe e ns e e e eteeees None Detected
Salmonella .....ccvvvovviviiiiniiiieinie e e R SRR oo veessssaouen Negative
Specification: 8135-PAT Patria Rotini Date: August 23, 2015
Reviewed by: G. Rivers Supersedes: 10/01/2012

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NI 07410 (201) 797-1400, (212) 244-7534 Fax 201-797-0148



Z e r e ga Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

8127-000 PATRIA WHOLE GRAIN — ROTINI

INGREDIENTS: Whole Durum Wheat Flour, Enriched Durum Flour [Durum Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid].

GENERAL: All product shall be clean, properly dried, sound and free from foreign matter.
Units shall retain their shape and be satisfactory in appearance and texture when
cooked correctly.

Product shall be produced in accordance to good manufacturing practices and shall
not be adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug, and

Cosmetic Act.

AVERAGE DIMENSIONS: Length: 1.5" + 0.25"
Width: 0.365" + 0.015"
Wall Thickness (edge): 0.050" + 0.004"

MICROBIOLOGICAL: See attached sheet.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: See attached sheet.

PACKAGING: 2 x 10 1b. net pillow pack in corrugated container stacked 8 block with 56 cases per pallet.
Case Cube: 1.168
Case Dimensions:  17-7/8” x 12-3/8” x 9-1/8”

STORAGE CONDITIONS: Product should be stored in a clean, dry area at maximum

temperature of 75 degrees Fahrenheit for up to 90 days. Shelf life is up to one year when
protected from infestation. Do not freeze.

RECOMMENDED COOK TIME: 12-15 Minutes.

REMARKS: Contains a minimum of 51% Whole Durum Wheat Flour.

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, Fax 201-797-0148



Z e re g a Custom Pasta Products

Since 1848

*WHOLE WHEAT & ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR BLEND

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

per 100 grams:

L0110} o =TT OO U T PP P U P PO RO PP 364
Calories From Fat .o i s s i s i o st b v G 18
TOLAL TFAL oo iviieiietiesiissie s iserns s seesessesssssnssae s sees e e s e e s e s e aabseees et e e s esmmtneaees st nesanrrene et ir b b 20¢g
Saturated Fat ... S s i i v S s s s veaissma e 03g
Trans TFat ..ottt e e e ey 0.0 mg
ChOlEsterol ........... s i i s b s B s e 0.0 mg
SOQIUIML ittt et e e et e e e s bt e ers e e s be b e na e g e et 7.6 mg
Total Carbohydrales s vt i e e s RS S v e 127 g
DIEtAry FIDET ...vcviviiiuiiiiiieriie vt risssssesssssessstasisssasssssssraosannsinsaeses st eressesnssssssasssnseseess 60¢g
SUBATS 2 s S T S S S s A S BTN AV o v o 33¢g
Added SUZATS .ttt e e s 00g
Protein ........cccevevennee. T L T T W A S e R G R v e 13.7¢g
IMIOISTUIE 1..uvieivireeeiireeesieeseteeeesiseerssssents e e e e e b e e e sba s e et n bt a st g0 e b e st s s e sabea s 100¢g
ASR o S R VO G S S A s e e 16g
VILAIMIN A Lot etts et rs e e e sae e s e e n s e st s ha e e bt b a e b na e s a e s et g e s abe s e erneees 01U
VItamin € ..o, i s s i S0 s vie e v o s s N s s R S B 75 n v e e 0 mg
Y1133 1 O PP 0.0 meg
CalCIUM oevaeninn e G SNG4 4 oM ST S S a0 v 400w 29 mg
(o3 SO O DRSSO OUP PR PPR 3.54 mg
POtassium ........... ey eiis diisseesias e v s sa dams o ik ored FFash s asi s e aa B A « + o oo 348 mg
THIAIIN cooeeieiiie s ittt es et erbs e be s b e s mtaees b s ne e e sbessbs e e et bt e e mmmaeeera e s embe e s sannes 0.77 mg
Riboflavin .............. sosssusesssion i e ioes Uit s s ya e s e e e s AR o v e 0.24 mg
D et OO SRSUTO TIPSR 5.62 mg
FOLC ACIA .ooviveenne. b s i s f sty v o s ey S ST R AR5 00 130 mcg

* Based on USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, Release 27

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Standard P1ate COUM ...vvviieiiiiiiciieiiiiaieiiniasrrreerrsss s eaessmeaeeassasaeaaesisneessis 50,000 / g Maximum
COBTOIIIIS 1iivviitiierieiiiee bbb s eebtb e s sbse s s bb e s e ssbss b s saessmbeasssbaassebeeesinnaesemtraess 100 / g Maximum
Coagulase StaphyloCOCCUS wisnisssimaimmsemssmmoma iy sihsismo s s nsssa e 10/ g Maximum
Yeast ANd MOLA ..ooooooeieiiiiiiieieisieis st s iiaisbinss e s s aetesseasssreseeesasssseersrnnnneesansns 100 / g Maximum
E. COLL oveviinnniiiici s iiimsemioaes F O g e e o S S s b s 095 None Detected
SAIMONEIIA .ooiiiiieiie i i e s e e s s e e s s enb e e e e asb e s e ne bt s e s b sy e s e rannrs Negative
Specification: 8127-000 Patria Whole Grain Rotini Date: April 3, 2017

Updated by: G. Rivers Supersedes: 9/06/2013

A. Zerega's Sons, Inc.
20-01 Broadway, P.O. Box 241, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 (201) 797-1400, Fax 201-797-0148
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RICELAND,

TYPICAL COMPOSITION

25-minute PARBOILED LONG GRAIN BROWN RICE
(UNCOOKED/NON-ENRICHED)

Serving Size 12 CUP (44q)
makes about 1 cup cooked
Servings About 11/160z.
COMPONENT 100g 449 %DV

Calories, kcal 363 160 | =meme
 Calories from Fat 25.83 L -
Total Fat, g 2.87 1.5 2
Saturated Fat, g 0.584 0 0

Trans Fat, g 0* 0 | =
Cholesterol, mg 0* 0 0
Sodium, mg |  6.87 0 0 |
Potassium, mg 219 95 3

Total Carbohydrate, g 75.84 33 11

Dietary Fiber, g 3.44 2 6

Sugars, g 0.83 0 e
Protein, g 8.09 4 | -
Vitamin A, IU 0 | @ wees 0

Vitamin C, mg | 0
Calcium, mg 22.6 | e 0

Iron, mg 144 | - 4
Thiamine, mg 0394 | = - 10

Niacin, mg 4998 | @ eemee- 10
| Folate, mg 0019 | @ e 2 |

NOTE: Values for the 44 g serving and the % DV are rounded according to the NLEA, January 6, 1993, pg. 643,2228.

Ingredients: Long Grain Parboiled Brown Rice.

RICELAND FOODS, INC.
RESEARCH & TECHNICAL CENTER

4/20/07
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% PEPSICO
FOODSERVICE
'J Ty Tioplang @n G

Fantastix@® Chili Cheese Corn & Potato Snacks — 1 0z. (28 g.)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1
Amount Per Serving

Calories
130
Calories from Fat 45
%Daily Value*
Total Fat 5g 8%)
Saturated Fal 19 4%

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 200mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 19g 6%
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Sugars less than 1g
Protein 2g

Vitamin A 10%)
Vitamin C 0%
Caleium 0%
Iron 4%
Thiamin 6%
Riboflavin 2%
Niacin 4%
Vitamin B6 2%)

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000

calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs.
Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g

Sat Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total 300g 375¢g
Carbohydrate

Dietary 259 30g
Fiber
Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

1 verify this information is accurate as of
1/2/14.

Lo

PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend
Nutrition Science

972-334-2165

Frito-Lay Inc.
Plano, TX 75024-4099

All products are accurately Jabeled with the most
current information however, since the ingredients are
subject to change at any time, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most
current and accurate information.

Whole Grain Rich

Ingredients:

Whole Corn Meal, Enriched Corn Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrous
Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, and/or Sunflower Oil), Dried
Potatoes, and Less than 2% of the Following: Maltodextrin
(Made From Corn), Salt, Whey, Spices, Monosodium
Glutamate, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Onion Powder,
Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),
Garlic Powder, Dextrose, Cream Powder, Torula Yeast, Swiss
Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Colby
Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Butter
(Cream, Salt), Sodium Diacetate, Sour Cream (Cultured
Cream, Skim Milk), Yeast Extract, Artificial Color (Yellow 5,
Yellow 8), Jalapeno Pepper, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium

Guanylate, and Beta-Carotene.
CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

000-28400-36098-2

AHG Compliant

Case UPC
Bag UPC 0-28400-05299-3
Case Pack 104/1 oz. bags
Kosher Status No

Yes-E, M, H

USDA Competitive Foods

Yes- 50% or more
whole grains by

Document Updated

Compliant weight
Meets USDA Whole Grain Rich
Definition Yes
Grain — 0z. eq. 1.25 o0z. eq.
Weight of Grain 21.8¢g

1/14
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MISSION FOODS TOTAL QUALITY
PRODUCT REGULATORY INFORMATION 08620

Fried Chips & Strips, Rounds UPC: 000-73731-08620-9
Mission FS White Round Tortilla Chips 6/2lb
Weights: - -
Net weight (1bs) Gross weight (Ibs) Ounces/Dozen N utrl tl 0 n F a Cts
12 13.5 ) . .
L _ - - — — Serving Size about 10 chips (28g)
Case/Count: 6/2 LB. Servings per Package 32
Diameter (in): 2.375-2.625 -
H 0/} 12-18 Amount per Serving
Moisture (%): = Calories 140 Calories from Fat 50
pH:
- S . = == s % Daily Value"
Color: White corn with light toast marks Total Fat 6g 9%
Flavor: Clean corn Saturated Fat  1.5g 8%
Shelf life: 75 days Trans Fat 0g
Storage: Store in a cool, dry place Cholesterol Omg 0%
Bread alternate: 1.0 Sodium  75mg 3%
0Z Equivalent Grain:1.0 Total Carbohydrate 199 6%
Case dimensions: 20.0"x 16.0" x 16.375" Dietary Fiber 29 _8%
Case cube: 3.032 Sugars  Og
Ti x Hi: 6x5 Protein 2g
i e ————__—__—.|
Preparation instructions: Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
PREFRIED TORTILLA CHIPS: . .
Prefried tortilla chips are ready to eat. Product may also be served warm by heating Calcium 2% tron 2%
in a dry heat cabinet. Do not warm in a steamer. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.
Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g
Calories _per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Ingredients: Whole Grain Corn, Water, Vegetable 0il (Cottonseed, Corn, and/or Sunflower), Salt.

Allergens: NONE

Information contained on this page is to be used only for the product and plant indicated. This information is provided for technical content only and is
not intended to comply with type sizes, fonts, and graphics as required by FDA. Final label compliance is the designers and/or printers responsibility.

Issued: 7/25/2016 10:21:49 AM

Approved:
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CS - 6 Clabber Girl Gluten Free Double Acting Baking
Powder 5 Ib.

Itemn #: 00350CLABBERG
Mfr #: 00350
GTIN: 10019300003506
Supplier: CLABBER GIRL CORPORATION
Brand: Clabber Girt

cizh

cLARye

&

ppit

Nutrition
The actual nutritional label may vary
slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
Serving Size 0.6g
Servings Per Container 22680

Amount Per Serving

Calories from fat 0

% Daily Value*
0%

Calories 0

Saturated Fat O g
Trans Fat 0§
Cholesterol 0 mg
Sodium 65 mg
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g
Sugar Og
Protein O g

Vitamin A 0
Vitamin C 0 mg
Calcium 0mg
Iron 0mg

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie need

Allergens

Free From: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Milk,
Fish, Crustacean, Soy, Wheat, Sesame
Seeds, Other Gluten, Mustard

Kosher: Yes

Product Information’
Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Volume:
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:

Baking/Cooking Supplies (Shelf Stable) (10000158)
7.5x13.1x196IN
1.114 CF
32.6LB/31.2L8B
(US) UNITED STATES
(CA) CANADA

(MX) MEXICO

60° to 78°

730

Ti:7 Hi:6

22680

No

Storage Temperature:
Shelf Life (days):

Pallet Configuration:
Servings Per Container:
Child Nutrition Label:

lngredlents
Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcmm Phosphate,

Packaging and Storage

Store in a dry place at room temperature.Please visit
https://www.clabbergirl.com/Brands/Clabber-Girl or call 812.232.9446.

Preparation and Cooking

Unprepared - This product is used as a leavener in recipes that call for baking powder Use
as required in each recipe.

Serving Suggestions ;
Clabber Girl Baking Powder is a key ingredient in biscuits, cakes, pancakes, cookies, and
numerous other baked goods.

Key Impact Sales & Systems, Inc.

Powered by Sync/PDI 2018-02-14715:06:10.281



cs 24 - 1lb. (16 oz) Hearth Club Baking Soda

Item #: 00750CLABBERG

Mfr #: 00750
GTIN: 10041617007508
Supplier: CLABBER GIRL CORPORATION

Brand: Hearth Club

Description: cs 24 - 1lb. (16 oz) Hearth Club
Baking Soda

Images and'Attachment‘s _'

NETWI/ESONETO 1602 (1 B84

éroduct Information

Classification: Baking/Cooking .Supplies (Shelf Stable) (10000158)
Dimensions (HxWxD):  10x8.62x 11.44IN
Volume: 0.5709 CF
Weight Gross / Net: 26.91LB/2544 1B
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES

Storage Temperature:  62°to78°
Shelf Life (days): 730
Pallet Configuration: ~ Ti:15Hi4
Servings Per Container: 18144

Features and Benefits

Features: This light powder is a simple to use levening powder.

Preparation and Cooking: Unprepared - No special preparation required. Use accordingly with

recipes.
Use to expand batters to add texture and soften pancakes, cakes, breads,

and other baked goods.
Use dry utensils when measuring and store in a dry place at room

Serving Suggestions:

Storage:

temperature.



Nutritionals and Ingredients

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared) (-) Ir.n‘ormation is currently not available for this
Serving Size 0.6 g nutrient.
Servings Per Container 18144 * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
W depending on your calorie needs:™
Calories 0 Calories from fat 0 ** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for
e e adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods
% Daily Value® represented or purported to be for use by infants,
Saturated Fat 09 0% children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or
TransFat Og lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified
Cholesterol 0 mg 0% for the intended group provided by the FDA.
Sediugi 160 g 7% Calories: 2,000 2,500
Jotal Carbohydrate 0g 0% Total Fat Lessthan 659  80g
Dietary Fiber 09 0% Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Insoluble Fiber 0g Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sugar 0g Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Protein Og Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
m Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Vitamin C 0% Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Calcium 0%
Iron 0% Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Child Nutrition Label:
|ngredients; Sodium Bicarbonate.

Allergens and Diet

Allergen Values (FDA) Suitable for Diet
Free From: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Milk, Fish, Kosher: Yes
Crustacean, Soy, Wheat, Sesame Seeds

Powered by Sync/PDI 2017-07-24T08:35:53.749



5/11/22, 9:24 AM

Highland Market Essentials Ground Basil 12 Ounce - 6 Per Case

DOT 697637 GTIN 10018687022854 MY 252755 MFR 03593

Supplier Shortage

Limited supply available
from supplier. Recovery
unknown,

Production Line Delays

Product Broker

Broker information is not
available. Contact your Dot
CSR with any questions.

Temperature

How Packed

Shipping Weight / Net Weight

Cube

Pallet Configuration

Dimensions

Shelf Life / Guarantee

Certifications

Country of Origin

Features

Dry Goods

12.00 OZ 6 per case

5.945 [bs / 4.5 Ibs

0.334 vube

25 per layer  Slayers 125 per pallet

9,6250" 1. 7.0620"W  8.5000"H

1095 days / 45 days

Kosher

United States

Add Our Ground Basil To Your Favorite ltalian Cocking, Tomato Sauce, Vegetables, Salad, Chicken And Pesto Sauce

To Add A Peppery And Sweet Flavor!

Preparation

Ingredients
Basil.

@ Contains
& May Contain

© Free From

Peanuts, Wheat, Eggs, Crustaceans, Milk, Fish, Soy,
Sesame Seeds, Tree Nuts

Storage
Store In A Cool, Dry Place.

Known Certifications for This Product:

Kosher

172



5/11/22, 9:24 AM

Serving Size

Nutrition Facts (Ready to Eat)

680 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 0.5g

[T A== T = Ty e S VO TN IR TR = (KRR == i
Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0 g 0%
Saturated Fat 0 g 0%
Trans Fat0 g
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 0 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 0 g 0%
Dietary Fiber0 g 0%
Sugar0g
Added Sugar 0 g 0%
Protein 0O g
T O e e e YW 7§ e A Bl |
Vitamin D O ug 0%
Potassium 0 mg 0%
Calcium 0 mg 0%
Iron 0 mg 0%
Vitamin A0 U 0%
Vitamin C 0 mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day

is used for general nutrition advice.

Notes:

¢ The actual nutritional label(s), allergens, dietary
claims, and ingredients may vary slightly

¢ The values displayed above are provided by the
vendor of the item (The C.F.Sauer Company) and are
not provided by Dot Foods

o Source GTIN: 10018687022854/Case

2/2



#83030

Mild Barbecue Sauce
Pack Size: 4/1 gallon

e el A T T AT T TR e s m e s 0k 4

s

AT

i
and flavor froma blend of vinegar, tomato, brawn
; iseed; onion.and garlic
:
§
£
LS ey .
Product Preparation: Ready to use.
Operator Benefits:
e A TR e § e Great for take out and catering opportunities.
. Package Format
S e Multiple uses: sauce for pizza, glaze for ribs, dipping
sauce, drizzle and a good base for customizing reci-
pes in back of house.
Store in a cool, dry place between
About 512 : . yp
35°F and 80°F. Do not freeze.
Recipes
Visit our Recipe &
Inspiration Section on 4
MarzettiFoodservice.com
for recipe details!
Barbecue Meatballs BBQ Pork Pizza
T. Marzetti Company  The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind
v 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400  that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For
T. MO rzetti Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and
G OPSERYICE www.MarzettiFoodservice.com  ingredient information on the product package.

1/23/79019



#83030

N

Maréetti

L[240

Mild Barbecue Sauce
Pack Size: 4/1 gallon

. Ingredients:

Nutrition Facts g

- = WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, TOMATO PASTE, BROWN SUGAR, SALT,
MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVOR INCLUDING NATURAL

About 128 servings per container
- SMOKE FLAVOR, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ONION*, MUSTARD SEED,
Serving Size 2 thsp (34g) GARLIC*, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE, BEET POWDER,
CITRIC ACID, CELERY SEED, CORN SYRUP, MOLASSES, TURMERIC, CARAMEL

COLOR, TAMARIND *DEHYDRATED

Amount per Serving

Calories 30
o % D-a_ily Value*
;tal Fat ) O—g 0%
;turated Fat . _T)'g_ 0 %-.
_Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 0mg . O;
Sodiur:l 450 nr; " 19 %
Total Carbohydrate o .—_P:/-g 3%
Dietary Fiber Og 0 %
Total Sugars Sg _

Includes 5 g Added Sugars - 10%
Protein Og i
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
;_Icium 0mg 0%
Iron ) 0mg 0%
Potassium 0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day

is used for general nutrition advice.

T. Marzetti Company ~ The information shown here may vary from the information on product currently in distribution. Keep in mind
that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For

W 380 Polaris Parkway, Suite 400
T. Mdrzet'tl Westerville, Ohio 43082  the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and
ingredient information on the product package.

FOODSERVICE www.MarzettiFoodservice.com
1/92/9010
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Gold Label Low Sodium No Msg Added Beef Base, 1 Pound - 6 Per Case

DOT 334322 GTIN 00096248034419 MY 249451 MFR 03441EGLD

&

Temperature Dry Goods

How Packed 1.001.B & percase

Shipping Weight / Net Weight 6.651bs /6 Ibs

Cube 0.279 cube
Product Broker Pallet Configuration 16 per layer 11 layers 176 per pallet
KEY IMPACT .
SALES/HARAHAN, Dimensions 13.880"L 8.6250"W  4.2500"H
(504) 733-0495 Shelf Life / Guarantee 365 days / 45 days
1420 KUEBEL STREET Certificati
Harahan, LA 70123 ertifications Gluten Free

Country of Origin United States

Features

This Meat First Low Sodium Base Delivers Richly Roasted Authentic Beef Flavors And Aromas Because We Start With
Real Roasted Beef. No Msg Added. Gluten Free,

Preparation Storage

Reconstitute - To Prepare Soup Or Broth, Dissolve 1 Lb. Keep Refrigerated For Best Quality. Store Unopened
Of Base In 6 Gallons Of Boiling Water And Boil For One Jars At Less Than 80 F. Store No Longer Than 12
Minute. For A Smaller Quantity, Dissolve 3/4 Teaspoon Months.

Of Base In 8 Fluid Ounces Of Boiling Water And Boil F...

Ingredients

Roasted Beef And Beef Broth, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Corn Oil, Hydralyzed Corn Pratein, Caramel Color (Class 1),
Potassium Chloride, Onion Powder, Tomato Powder, Garlic Powder, Maltodextrin, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium
Guanylate, Dried Beef Stock, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Spice Extractives,

© Contains Known Certifications for This Product:

. Gluten Free
& May Contain

O Free From

1/2



5/11/22, 9:31 AM

Serving Size

Nutrition Facts

(Prepared)
576 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 59

| SN T = TR W TR A 5
Amount Per Serving

Calories 15
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1 g 1%
Saturated Fat 0 g 1%
Trans Fat0 g
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 140 mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 2 g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugar1g
Added Sugar 1.0 g 2.0%
Protein 1g 2%
[T = e T T (11 T )
Vitamin D 0 pg 0%
Potassium 180 mg 4%
Calcium 5 mg 0%
Iron 0 mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much
a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Notes:

¢ The actual nutritional label(s), allergens,
dietary claims, and ingredients may vary
slightly

o The values displayed above are provided
by the vendor of the item (Custom
Culinary, Inc.) and are not provided by
Dot Foods

¢ Source GTIN: 00096248034419/Case

2/2
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Butter Buds® is 100% natural — made with real butter from Wisconsin.
All the flavor components of butter have been captured to give unequaled
flavor and performance.

Through a patented process, the flavor of butter is released and spray
dried into powdered form. Butter Buds is concentrated, too. One pound of
Butter Buds equals the flavor of eight pounds of butter. One case equals
the flavor of 48 pounds of butter. Yet, Butter Buds requires no refrigeration,
is easy to store and use, and delivers great natural butter flavor.

Use Butter Buds in cooking and baking, and as an ingredient in your recipes.
Mixed with water, Butter Buds makes a rich, natural butter flavored sauce
that you can pour over vegetables, baked potatoes, rice, noodles, fish, etc.
Used in a dry or liquid form, it imparts richness and flavor to mashed
potatoes, casseroles, sauces, desserts, soups and many other dishes.

Mixing Instructions e m
To make a rich, natural butter {1z sauce:
= ral butter flavored sauce Bultler Buds 4 oz. Packs

« 2 Ibs of sauce ~ add pouch contents to 1 quart of warm tap Product # 49835

water and stir
« 15 cup of sauce — add %2 ounce of Butter Buds to 4 ounces of

warm tap water and stir

For seasoning, Butter Buds can be sprinkled directly on hot moist foods.

Nutritional Facts
y 7 7 Serving Size 11tsp (2g)
For recipes and applications, . S

Servings per container

VISt Our website - Www. DULLer DUdS.COm et

p weter
Calories 10 10

Butter Buds Case Pack Calories from fat 0 0
% Dally Value *

Total Fat ng 0% 0%

Pack size 24/4 oz.
Case dimensions 16%" x8 %" x 8" Saturated Fat Og 0% 0%
Case weight 7.5 1bs. Trans Fat Og

Case cube 0.670 Cholesterol Omg 0% 0%

Pallet configuration 60 cases per pallet (10x6) Sodium 75mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate2g 1% 1%

Protein Og

Mol a signifitan! soures of (.ulrxiar from fat, dietary fiber, sugars,
vitarmin A, vitamin G, calaium, lon,

Maltodextrin (a natural carbohydrate derived from corn), < Amount in mix
**Parcant Daily Vahues ane based on a 2000 calone diet. Your

Natural Butter Flavor, Dried Butter, Salt, Guar Gum, Baking Soda. daily values fmay be hightr or lowar depending on your cakaria needs.
Calordes 2000 2500

' . s s Total Fat less than 65
Butter Buds Proposed Bid Specifications | ShumtedFat  lessthan 209 ggg

- Cholesterol lessthan 300mg  300mg
100% Natural Butter Flavor granules. One pound of Butter Sodium less than  2,400mg 2,400mg

Buds is equal to eight pounds of butter. Must be able to use in Total Carbohydrate 300g 375
a reconstituted form. Must be fat free, cholesterol free, low in Dietary Fiber 259 30g
sodium and contain no artifical ingredients. Butter Buds® or Calories per gram

equal. Packed 24/4 oz. pouches. Fat 9 Carbohydrates 4 Protein 4

Butter Buds Ingredient Statement

@r ButterBuds "

2330 Chicory Road ¢ Racine, WI 53403 ¢ (800) 361.7074 ¢ (2G2) 598.0367 » Fax: (262) 598-9909 » www.butterbuds.com




Stops food frosy sticking
Canala Oif Combined With
Natural Burter Flaver
From Wisconsin

) ;; YG‘:TNILT

One can malkes
500 grilled cheese
sandwiches

o g i

" OGRAMS X &
TRANSFAT |8
ER SERVING A

PAN SPRAY
¢ Natural butter flavor with superior pan release
€ Contains no water, alcohol or artificial flavors

¢ High smoke point >450° F

FOOD SPRAY
¢ Lasiest way to apply natural butter {lavor

& Zero fat, calories, cholesterol and carbohydrates

per serving

¢ Perfect for grilled cheese sandwiches and breadsticks

¢ Spray on vegetables/baked goods to add rich flavor

¢ Needs no refrigeration
¢ Economical
¢ Certified Kosher

€ Gluten free



Buttermist® contains the actual flavor of natural butter from
Wisconsin... flavor that is captured, concentrated and blended
with premium canola oil.

Buttermist offers superb performance as a pan spray Q]
Food Spray
and buttery food spray. it o
Spray on unheated cook/bakeware to prevent sticking. Before baking, S
spray atop rolls, bread and pastries to give a natural butter sheen and - -
flavor. Unique ingredients give a superior release power and a very high T Stpeford o ki
smokepoint (>450° F). i oobie) iy

Buttermist provides great nutrition and convenience.
Buttermist gives you the natural flavor of butter with zero fat,
cholesterol and calories. Enjoy the easy-to-use convenience Sy
of spray-on natural flavor that needs no refrigeration. Buttermist
. . . Pan/Food Spray
For recipes and applications, Product # 56217

visit our website - www.butterbuds.com
Facebook: http://facebook.com/bbuds Nutrition Facts

Twitter: http://twitter/bbuds Serving Size: 1 tsp (0.25g)

Servings per Container: 1920
Buttermist Case Pack e e i)

Amount per Serving

Pack size 6/17 oz. Calories 0 Calories from fat 0

Case dimensions 8%"x5%" x 10" _—_%m

Case weight 8.2 Ibs. F

Case cube 306 Total Fat Og L

Pallet configuration 180 cases per pallet (36x5) Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Buttermist Ingredient Statement Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrates Og 0%

Dietary Fiber less Og

Canola oil*, sunflower lecithin, concentrated natural butter flavor, salt**
beta carotene (natural color), propellant.

Contains Milk. Sugars Og
Protein Og

* Adds trivial amount of fat . Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C
** Adds trivial amount of sodium Calci 0% I
aicium o ron

*Pervent Daity Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values
may be higher or lower depending on your calorie requirements needs.

Buttermist Proposed Bid Specifications Celories 2,000 2500
; . . Total Fat lessthan 65g

Canola oil based food release combined with natural Saturated Fat lessthan  20g g%
butter flavor. Must be canola oil based and cannot contain Cholesterol lessthan  300mg  300mg
. ) Sodium lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
water or alcohol. Must contain natural butter flavor. Cannot Total Carbohydrates 300g 3759
have restrictions for use on hot pans or surfaces. Buttermist® Dietary Fiber 259 30g

Calories per gram
Pan Spray or equal. Packed 6/17 oz. cans. Fat © . Carbohydrales 4 +  Protein 4

e ButterBuds-
RS FOODSERVICE

2330 Chicory Road ¢ Racine, WI 53403 ¢ (800) 361.7074 « (262) 598.0367 ¢ Fax: (262) 598-9909 « www.butterbuds.com




.Food Spray
& Pan Release

Stops food from sticking
Adds tasty gm[tr Imrm ﬂm'a; 3

e peemie Tesd bk

Garlic Buttermist®
gives you great 2-in-1
utility, plus excellent
nutritional benefits.

PAN SPRAY
¢ Unique ingredients deliver superior release power

¢ High smoke point >450° F

FOOD SPRAY
¢ Great natural garlic butter flavor

Perfect for garlic bread, pasta dishes, grilled
sandwiches, pizza crusts, fish, chicken and more

Contains no water, alcohol or artificial ingredients

One 17 oz. can of Garlic Buttermist® provides the flavor
of two pounds of butter, with the well-rounded {lavor of
fresh garlic, and can make up to 1,000 slices of garlic bread.

Zero fat, calories, cholesterol and carbohydrates per serving
Needs no refrigeration

Economical

Certified Kosher

- Gluten free




Garlic Buttermist® combines the flavor of fresh garlic with the natural
taste of All American Wisconsin butter, blended with a premium canola
oil-resulting in a healthy, great tasting pan/food spray.

Garlic Buttermist offers exceptional performance
as a pan spray. " Food ‘lpm\'

c e . & Pan Rr.lew.
Spray on unheated cook/bakeware to prevent sticking. Before baking or -
cooking, spray atop bread, rolls, pasta dishes and more to give a natural
butter sheen and a great garlic butter flavor. Unique ingredients enable —— i

A foued foim ticking |

a superior release power and give Garlic Buttermist a very high smoke | Adbdeapprk oo fie. |
point (>450° F).

Garlic Buttermist provides great nutrition and convenience.

Garlic Buttermist gives you the natural flavors of garlic and butter with

zero fat, cholesterol and calories. Enjoy the easy-to-use convenience of . )
Garlic Buttermist

spray-on natural flavor that needs no refrigeration. Pan/Food Spray
Product # 56367

For recipes and applications,

visit our website - www.butterbuds.com  [Nutrition Facts
Facebook: http://facebook.com/bbuds Senving Size: 1 tsp (0.25)

Twitter: http://twitter/bbuds Servings per Container: 1920
==c—————————= ]

Amount per Serving

(===

Pack size

Case dimensions
Case weight
Case cube

6/17 oz. % Daily Value *

8%"x5%"x 10" Total Fat Og

0%

8.2 1bs. Saturated Fat Og

0%

306 Trans Fat Og

Pallet configuration 180 cases per pallet (36x5) Cholesterol 0mg

0%

Garlic Buttermist Ingredient Statement

Sodium Omg

0%

Total Carbohydrates Og

0%

Dietary Fiber less Og

Canola oil*, sunflower lecithin, salt**, natural garlic flavor, natural butter Sugars 0g
flavor, beta carotene (natural color), propellant. Protein Og

Contains Milk.

* Adds trivial amount of fat
**Adds trivial amount of sodium

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C

0%

Calcium 0% Iron

0%

Calores 2,000

*Percent Dally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your dafly values
may be higher or lower depending on your calorie requirements needs.

Garlic Buttermist Proposed Bid Specifications ol Fa lessthan 659 80g

Canola oil based food release combined with natural
butter flavor garlic flavor. Must be canola oil-based and cannot

Saturated Fat lessthan 20g 259
Cholesterol lessthan 300mg  300mg
Sodium lessthan  2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrates 300g 3759

contain water or alcohol. Must contain natural butter flavor. Dietery Fiber 25 300
Cannot have restrictions for use on hot pans or surfaces. Calories per gram

Garlic Buttermist® Pan Spray or equal. Packed 6/17 oz. cans.

2330 Chicory Road ¢ Racine, WI 53403 ¢

Fal 9 . Carbohydrates 4 - Protein 4

B ButterBuds

OO SsSERVIC

(800) 361.7074 * (262) 598.0367 « Fax: (262) 598-9909 ¢« www.butterbuds.com




Product Catalog: Gravy Mixes

SV OF. ent
footlull

075T-T0700 Foothill Farms® Beef Flavor Gravy Instant Mix - With Other Natural Flavors FARHE"
PACKAGING

SCC Code: 10000645000752 Case Gross Weight: 781LB

Item UPC: 000645000755 Case Net Weight: 7.00 LB
Units/Case : 8 Case Height: 6.38 IN

Unit Size: 14.00 OZ Case Width: 8.94 IN

Servings Per Case : 552 Case Length: 12,25 IN
Storage Temp: 75°F Case Cube: 040FT

Pallet High: 8 Pallet Tier: 16

PRODUCT CLAIMS

Cholesterol Free Fat Free** Gluten Free No Added MSG*

No Trans Fat Per Serving Saturated Fat Free

Kosher - NO

NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Tbsp Dry (6g) [Makes 1/4 Cup Gravy (60g)]
Servings Per Container About 69

Amount Per Serving

Calories 20 Calories from Fat 5

e v
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0 g 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0 mg 0%

Sodium 270 mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 4 g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugars 0g

Protein 0g

= —————
Vitamin A 0 % . VitaminC 0 %

Calcium 4 % . Iron 0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be
higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 259 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Menu classic comfort foods easily with Foothill Farms® Beef
Flavor Gravy Instant Mix. A blend of robust roast-beef flavor, herbs
and spices that has a hearty savory taste that until now only
made-from-scratch possessed. Preparation is quick and easy.
Just add hot water (no boailing) for perfect, consistent gravy every
time. Its smooth texture and dark brown color make it an ideal
topping over open face roast beef sandwiches, tendertoin,
salisbury steak, noodles and mashed potatoes. Also an ideal base
for soups, stews and pot pie.

LIST OF INGREDIENTS

Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Coconut Oil,
Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Phosphate (Calcium, Potassium,
Sodium), Caramel Color, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of
The Following: Cooked Beef, Sodium Caseinate, Maltodextrin,
Disodium {nosinate & Guanylate, Onion Powder, Beef Extract,
Soybean Oil, Tomato Powder, Mono & Diglycerides, Dextrose,
Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Paprika, Beet
Powder, Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Product Contains Milk or Milk Derivatives
Product Contains Soybean or Soybean Derivatives

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

1. Pour 1 gallon hot water (180°-190°F) into mixing bow! or
container.

2. Pour mix (14.0 oz) into water while vigorously stirring with a wire

whisk or with a mixer on low speed. Continue stirring until mix is
completely dissolved and gravy is smooth. Stir before using.

YIELD / PORTION

Number of 1/4 cup prepared servings per pouch: About 69
Number of 1/4 cup prepared servings per case: About 552

PACKAGE / STORAGE INFORMATION

Prior to reconstitution this product will be stable for up to one year
when stored unopened in a cool dry place.

SPECIFICATION REVIEW

Regulatory Approved: 100914D
Supersedes: 052814C



Jo- 07 4t1F

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

« Foothill Farms® means you always have tasty, efficient
and versatile ingredients in your culinary arsenal.

« No Partially Hydrogenated Qils
« Makes 1 Gallon - No Boling Required - Just Add Water

« No Added MSG: *Except for that naturally occurring in
Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Tomato Powder, Yeast Extract.

« Fat Free: ** Coconut Oil and Soybean Oil add a trivial
amount of fat.

« Produced in Peanut & Crustacean Free Environment

« 30 sec - 2 Step Prep

« Nutritional Values: Based on unrounded 5.7g dry mix per
1/4 cup (60g) prepared. Within Nutrition Facts Panel,
rounding of "Serving Size" amount based on FDA 21CFR

101.9.
Made in U.S.A.

11457 Olde Cabin Road, Suite 100, St. Louis, MO 63141 | (800) 442-5242
© Kent Precision Foods Group, Inc.



Product Catalog: Gravy Mixes

075T-T0700 Foothill Farms® Beef Flavor Gravy Instant Mix - With Other Natural Flavors

PACKAGING

SCC Code: 10000645000752
Item UPC: 000645000755
Units/Case : 8

Unit Size: 14.00 OZ
Servings Per Case : 552

Storage Temp: 75°F

Pallet High: 8

PRODUCT CLAIMS

Cholesterol Free** Fat Free*

Saturated Fat Free*

Kosher - NO

NUTRITION

Nutrition
Facts

69 servings per container

Servi'ng 2 tsp Dry (6g) [Makes
_ﬂ‘sji;e 1/4 Cup Gravy (60g)]

20

Amount per serving

Calories
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 280mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein Og

Calcium 49mg 4%
Potassium 16mg 0%

Vitamin D O0mcg 0% .
Iron Omg 0% .

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

footbet!

FARHMSE

Case Gross Weight: 7.8LB

Case Net Weight: 7.00LB

Case Height: 6.38 IN

Case Width: 8.94 IN

Case Length: 12.25IN

Case Cube: 0.40FT

Pallet Tier: 16

Gluten Free No Trans Fat Per Serving

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Menu classic comfort foods easily with Foothill Farms® Beef Flavor Gravy Instant Mix. A blend
of robust roast-beef flavor, herbs and spices that has a hearty savory taste that until now only
made-from-scratch possessed. Preparation is quick and easy. Just add hot water (no boiling)
for perfect, consistent gravy every time. lts smooth texture and dark brown color make it an
ideal topping over open face roast beef sandwiches, tenderloin, salisbury steak, noodles and
mashed potatoes. Also an ideal base for soups, stews and pot pie.

LIST OF INGREDIENTS

Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Coconut Oil, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Phosphate
(Calcium, Potassium, Sodium), Caramel Color, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following:
Sugar, Dehydrated Cooked Beef, Sodium Caseinate, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Beef Extract,
Natural Flavor, Disodium Inosinate & Guanylate, Tomato Powder, Mono & Diglycerides, Soy
Lecithin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Xanthan Gum, Spice Extractive (Includes Celery), Paprika,
Beet Powder, Citric Acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Product Contains Milk or Milk Derivatives
Product Contains Soybean or Soybean Derivatives

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

1. Pour 1 gallon hot water (180°-190°F) into mixing bowl or container.

2. Pour mix (14.0 oz) into water while vigorously stirring with a wire whisk or with a mixer on low
speed. Continue stirring until mix is completely dissclved and gravy is smooth. Stir before using.

YIELD / PORTION

Number of 1/4 cup prepared servings per pouch: About 69
Number of 1/4 cup prepared servings per case: About 552

PACKAGE /| STORAGE INFORMATION

Prior to reconstitution this product will be stable for up to 12 months when stored unopened in a
cool, dry place.

SPECIFICATION REVIEW

Regulatory Approved: 042418E
Supersedes: 100914D

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

« Foothill Farms® means you always have tasty, efficient and versatile ingredients in



 No Partially Hydrogenated Oils

e Makes 1 Gallon - No Boling Required - Just Add Water

o Fat Free & Saturated Free: *Coconut Qil & Dehydrated Cooked Beef adds a trivial
amount of fat and saturated fat.

« Cholesterol Free: **Dehydrated Cooked Beef adds a trivial amount of cholesterol.

¢ Produced in Peanut & Crustacean Free Environment

* 30 sec - 2 Step Prep

¢ Recipes at foothiflfarms.com

¢ Produced With Genetic Engineering

+ Nutritional Values: Based on unrounded 5.69g dry mix per 1/4 cup (60g) prepared.
Within Nutrition Facts Panel, rounding of "Serving Size" amount based on FDA

21CFR 101.9.

Made in U.S.A.

11457 Olde Cabin Road, Suite 100, St. Louis, MO 63141 | (800) 442-5242
© Kent Precision Foods Group, Inc
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Pioneer Low Sodium Roast Beef Flavored Gravy Mix, 13 Ounces Per Pack - 6 Per

Case

DOT 590019 GTIN 10041460200712 MY 249718 MFR 212646

Temporarily Unavailable

Currently Unavailable,
Recovery unknown,

Reason Unknown

Product Broker

T. A. DOWD AND
COMPANY/HA

(504) 733-5047

5625 CRAWFORD
Harahan, LA 70183

Temperature

How Packed

Shipping Weight / Net Weight

Cube

Pallet Configuration

Dimensions

Shelf Life / Guarantee

Certifications

Country of Origin

Features

Dry Goods

13.000Z 6 per case

5.45lbs /4.9 lbs

0.31 cube .

20 per layer 8 layers 160 per pallet

11.8100" L. 8.0600"W  5.6300"H

540 days / 216 days

United States

Scratch-Made Appeal, Versatile, Easy Preparation, Consistent Performance

Preparation

Simmer - Bring 3 Quarts Water To A Full Rolling Boll.
Combine 1 Quart Of Cool Tap Water And 1 Package Of
Gravy Mix In A Separate Container. Mix With A Wire
Whisk Until Lump Free. Pour Water And Gravy Mix...

Ingredients

Storage
Store In Cool, Dry Place

Food Starch-Modified, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacln, lron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Maltodextrin, Color Added, Salt, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein (Corn,

Say, And/Or Wheat), Sugar, Onion, Corn Syrupsolids, Contains Less Than 2%: Natural Flavors, Garlic Powder,

@

Sodium Caseinate, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Soy Sauce (Soybeans, Wheat, Salt), Lactic Acid, Disodium Guanylate, ...

@ Contains
& May Contain

© Free From

Known Certifications for This Product:

12
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Serving Size

Nutrition Facts

(Unprepared)
444 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 50g9g

[ =11 = e I T S TSR AT S
Amount Per Serving

Calories 20
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0.5 g 1.0%
Saturated Fat0 g 1%
Trans Fat0 g
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 140 mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 3 g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0.0%
Sugar0.0g
Added Sugar 0.0 g 0.0%
Protein 0 g
Vitamin D 0.0 ug 0.0%
Potassium 10.0 mg 0.0%
Calcium 10.0 mg 0%
Iron 0.0 mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much
a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Notes:

o The actual nutritional label(s), allergens,
dietary claims, and ingredients may vary
slightly

o The values displayed above are provided
by the vendor of the item (C.H.
GUENTHER & SON) and are not
provided by Dot Foods

e Source GTIN: 10041460200712/Case

22
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Masters Touch Gluten Free No Msg Added Chicken Base, 1 Pound Per Pack - 6 &

Per Case
DOT 449144 GTIN 00096248011717 MFR 01171ECFP

Temperature Dry Goods

How Packed 1.00 (B 6 percase

Shipping Weight / Net Weight 6.651bs /6 lbs
Stocked Cube 0.279 cube
Product Broker Pallet Configuration 16 per layer  11layers 176 per pallet
KEY IMPACT ) )
SALES/HARAHAN, Dimensions 13.1880" 1. 8.6250"W  4.2500" H
(504) 733-0495 Shelf Life / Guarantee 365 days / 45 days
1420 KUEBEL STREET et st - )
Harahan, LA 70123 ertifications Gluten Free

Country of Origin United States

Features

This Meat First Chicken Base Delivers Chicken Flavor, A Rounded Vegetable Note, And Is Great For Signature Soups,
Sauces, Stews, Or To Season Rice, Potatoes And Maore. No Msg Added.

Preparation Storage

Reconstitute - To Prepare Soup Or Broth, Dissolve 1 Lb. Keep Refrigerated For Best Quality. Store Unopened
Of Base In 5 Gallons Of Boiling Water And Boil For One Jars At Less Than 80 F. Store No Longer Than 12
Minute, For A Smaller Quantity, Dissolve 3/4 Teaspoon Months,

Of Base In 8 Fluid Ounces Of Boiling Water And Boil F...

Ingredients

Roasted Chicken, Salt, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Sugar, Chicken Fat, Maltodextrin, Containes 2% Or Less Of Yeast
Extract, Onion Powder, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Turmeric (Colar), Natural Flavering, Extractive Of
Annatto (Color).

@ Contains ' Known Certifications for This Product:

. Gluten Free
A May Contain

O Free From

Soy, Sesame Seeds, Eggs, Crustaceans, Mustard,
Peanuts, Fish, Wheat, Milk, Tree Nuts

172
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Seryving Size

Nutrition Facts

(Prepared)
480 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 6.0g

Ol i RS T i 1 4 o Vo) S A |
Amount Per Serving

Calories 15
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0.5 g 1%
Saturated Fat 0 g 1%
Trans Fat0 g
Cholesterol 0 mg 1%
Sodium 860 mg 37%
Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugar1g 0%
Added Sugar 1.0 g 2.0%
Protein 1 g 2%
Vitamin D 0 pg 0%
Potassium 0 mg 0%
Calcium 1 mg 0%
Iron 0 mg 0%

* The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much
a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
dally diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Notes:

o The actual nutritional label(s), allergens,
dietary claims, and ingredients may vary
slightly

o The values displayed above are provided
by the vendor of the item (Custom
Culinary, Inc.) and are not provided by
Dot Foods

o Source GTIN: 00096248011717/Case
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5/11/22, 9:43 AM

Spice Classics Chili Powder, 16 Ounce - 6 Per Case &

DOT 615876 GTIN 10052100028269 MFR 501057141

Temperature Dry Goods

How Packed 16.000Z 6 per case

Shipping Weight / Net Weight 7.327 Ibs / G Ibs
Stocked Cube 0.325 cube
Product Broker Pallet Configuration 26 perlayer  5layers 130 per pallet
T. A. DOWD AND )
COMPANY/HA Dimenslons 8.4380"L 8.0000"W 8.3130"H
(504) 733-5047 Shelf Life / Guarantee 720 days / 45 days
5625 CRAWFORD e
Harahan, LA 70183 SRR g

Country of Origin United States

Features

Spice Classics Chili Powder Brings Classic, Chili Pepper Flavor To A Variety Of Recipes: Spice Classics Chili Powder
Feature A Bold Blend Of Quality Ingredients Including Chili Pepper, Oregano And Garlic With A Bright Red, Fiery
Appearance And Consistent Texture. Spice Classics Chili Powder Is Kosher And Made With No Msg Added. Spice
Classics Spices, Herbs, And Seasonings Are Sourced From Around The World, Within A Safe And Secure Supply...

Preparation Storage

Broil - Broiling Spice Classics Chili Powder Has A Shelf Life Of 720
Days When Tightly Closed And Stored In A Cool, Dry
Place To Protect Against Flavor Loss And Moisture.
Avoid Exposure To Heat, Humidity, Direct Sunlight...

Ingredients
Ingredients: Chili Pepper, Salt, Spices, Silicon Dioxide (To Make Free Flowing) & Garlic.

© Contains Known Certifications for This Product:

Kosher
& May Contain

O© Free From
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5/11/22, 9:43 AM

Serving Size

Nutrition Facts

(Unprepared)
906 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 0.5¢g

| SSETITIE =31 1 3 o o O SN e =4 181 |
Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
% Daily Value*
Total FatO g 0%
Saturated Fat 0 g 0%
Trans Fat0 g
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 50 mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 0 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugar0g
Added Sugar 0 g 0%
Protein 0 g
Vitamin D 0 ug 0%
Potassium 0 mg 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much
a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Notes:

e The actual nutritional label(s), allergens,
dietary claims, and ingredients may vary
slightly

o The values displayed above are provided
by the vendor of the item (McCormick
Corporate) and are not provided by Dot
Foods

¢ Source GTIN:
00052100028262/Consumer or Base
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5/11/22, 9:45 AM

Spice Classics Ground Cinnamon, 18 Ounce - 6 Per Case

DOT 470334

Stocked

Product Broker

T.A. DOWD AND
COMPANY/HA

(504) 733-5047

5625 CRAWFORD
Harahan, LA 70183

GTIN 10052100269921

MFR 500029962

Temperature

How Packed

Shipping Weight / Net Weight

Cube

Pallet Configuration

Dimensions

Shelf Life / Guarantee

Certifications

Country of Origin

Features

Dry Goods

18.00 0Z 6 per case

8.067 Ibs / 6.75 lbs

0.325 cube

26 perlayer  5layers 130 per pallet

8.4380"L  8.0000"W 83130"H

1080 days / 45 days

Kosher

United States

Spice Classics Ground Cinnamon Offers Classic Taste That Can Be Used In Versatile Applications: Spice Classics
Ground Cinnamon Brings A Warm Burst Of Flavor And Sweet Aroma To Your Recipes. Spice Classics Ground
Cinnamon Is Kosher. Spice Classics Spices, Herbs, And Seasonings Are Sourced From Around The World, Within A
safe And Secure Supply Chain, Delivered In Every Bottle. The Spice Classics Portfolio Offers The Operator A Core...

Preparation

Ready_To_Eat - No Preparation Necessary. Spice
Classics Ground Cinnamon |s Ready To Use In Sweet
And Savory Dishes And Beverages. Dispense As Little

Or As Much As You Desire With Our Convenient Shak...

Ingredients

Ground Cinnamon

© Contains
& May Contain

O© Free From

Fish, Peanuts, Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Crustaceans, Tree
Nuts, Milk, Wheat, Soy

Storage

Spice Classics Ground Cinnaron Has A Shelf Life
Of 1,080 Days When Tightly Closed And Stored In A
Cool, Dry Place To Protect Against Flavor Loss And
Moisture. Avoid Exposure To Heat, Humidity, Dire...

Known Certifications for This Product;

Kosher
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5/11/22, 9:45 AM

Serving Size

Nutrition Facts

(Unprepared)
730 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 0.7 g

[ s T e e e YR w i A
Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0 g 0%
Saturated Fat 0 g 0%
Trans Fat0 g
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 0 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 0 g 0%
Dietary FiberO g 0%
Sugar0g
Added Sugar 0 g 0%
Protein 0 g
Vitamin D O pg 0%
Potassium 0 mg 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much
a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for

general nutrition advice.

Notes:

» The actual nutritional label(s), allergens,
dietary claims, and ingredients may vary
slightly

e The values displayed above are provided
by the vendor of the item (McCormick
Corporate) and are not provided by Dot
Foods

o Source GTIN:
00052100269924/Consumer or Base
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5/11/22, 9:51 AM

Tony Chachere's Creole Foods Creole Seasoning, 8 Pounds - 4 Per Case @

DOT 631191 GTIN 10071998400049 MY 249870 MEFR 40004

Temperature Dry Goods

How Packed 8.001B" 4 percase

Shipping Weight / Net Weight 351bs /32 Ihs
Stocked Cube 1.153 cube
Product Broker Pallet Configuration 8 perlayer 5layers 40 per pallet
UNITED FOOD SERVICE . .
MARKE Dimensions 17.2500" 1. 11.0000"W  10.5000" H
(504) 466-4541 Shelf Life / Guarantee 730 days / 120 days

1516 L AND A ROAD

Metairie, LA 70001 Certifications

Country of Origin United States

Features

The Original Product That Created The Creole Seasoning Category. An Extraordinary Blend Of Flavorful Spices
Prized By Cooks Everywhere. Use Instead Of Salt And Pepper.

Preparation Storage
Ready_To_Eat - Use It Like Salt, When It Is Salty Enough Store In A Cool, Dry Area.Use As An Ingredient In
It Is Seasoned To Perfection Sauces, Soups, And Stews As Well As A Topical Spice

To Enhance The Flavor Of Meats, Seafood, Poultry,
Vegetables, Eggs, Salads, French Fries, And Even...

Ingredients
Salt, Red Pepper, Black Pepper, Chili Powder (Chili Pepper, Spices, Salt,Garlic Powder), Garlic, Silicon Dioxide (To
Prevent Caking).

©@ Contains Known Certifications for This Product:

& May Contain

O Free From
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5/11/22, 9:51 AM

Serving Size

Nutrition Facts (Prepared)

Serving Size 1149
il I SRR B 1 e 4

Amount Per Serving

Calories 0.63

% Daily Value™
Total Fat 0.02 g 0%
Saturated Fat 0.0 g 0%
Trans Fat 0.0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.01 g
Monounsaturated Fat 0.0 g

Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 347.18 mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 0.13 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0.05 g 0%
Sugar 0.02 g 0%
Protein 0.03 g 0%

Potassium 3.38 mg

Calcium 1.05 mg 0%
Iron 0.04 mg 0%
Vitamin A 40.7 |U 0%
Vitamin C 0.1 mg 0%
Phosphorous 0.59 mg

Zinc 0.01 mg

Manganese 0.01 mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
is used for general nutrition advice.

Notes:

o The actual nutritional label(s), allergens, dietary
claims, and ingredients may vary slightly

¢ The values displayed above are provided by the
vendor of the item (Tony Chachere) and are not
provided by Dot Foods

o Source GTIN: 00071998400042/Consumer or Base
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5/11/22, 9:49 AM

Tony Chachere's Creole Foods No Salt Seasoning, 20 Ounces &

DOT 684360 GTIN 10071998321016 MY 249872 MFR 32101

Temperature Dry Goods

How Packed 20.00 0Z & percase

Shipping Weight / Net Weight 8.751hs /7.5 1bs
Special Order Cube 0.322 cube
Product Broker Pallet Configuration 28 perlayer G layers 168 per pallet
UNITED FOOD SERVICE ) .
MARKE Dimensions 11.7500" L 5.7500"W  8.2500"H
(504) 466-4541 Shelf Life / Guarantee 730 days / 120 days

1516 L AND A ROAD

Metairie, LA 70001 s

Country of Origin United States

Features

An Excellent Product For All Types Of Seasoning Applilcations Where Salt In Not Desired. Simply Sprinkle On
Topically Or Use Within Recipes Like You Would Salt And Pepper For An Excellent Taste Without Salt.

Preparation Storage

Ready_To_Eat - Use Instead Of Salt And Pepper To Store in A Cool, Dry Area.Use Like Salt And Pepper

Season To Taste When Seasoning All Kinds Of Meat Or Seafood
Iterns.

Ingredients

Brown Sugar, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Red Pepper, Dehydrated Bell Pepper, Lemon Powder
(Maltodextrin, Lemon Puree, Citric Acid, Sugar, And Lemon juice), Paprika, Basil, Thyme, Oreganao, Silicon Dioxide
{(Anti Caking Agent).

© Contains Known Certifications for This Product:

4 May Contain
Milk, Soy, Wheat
® Free From

Crustaceans, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Fish, Sesame
Seeds

12



5/11/22, 9:49 AM

Serving Size

Nutrition Facts

(Prepared)
708 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 08g

oGt £ =i T2 ontl ASE BAR SR 1t Byt e
Amount Per Serving

Calories 2.65

Y% Daily Value®
Total Fat 0.02 g 0%
Saturated Fat 0.0 g 0%
Trans Fat 0.0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.01 g 0%
Monounsaturated Fat 0.0 g 0%
Cholesterol 0.0 mg 0%
Sodium 0 my 0%
Total Carbohydrate 0.63 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0.08 g 0%
Sugar 0.35¢g 0%
Protein 0.06 g 0%
[l is Lo o ARIDS RS I s
Vitamin D 0 pg
Potassium 7.71 mg 0%
Calcium 1.55 mg 0%
Iron 0.08 mg 0%
Vitamin A 3.08 pg 0%
Vitamin C 1.35 mg 0%

Vitamin E .04 mg
Vitamin K .55 pg
Vitamin B6 .01 mg
Folate .47 pg
Magnesium .61 mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much
a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Notes:

o The actual nutritional label(s),
allergens, dietary claims, and
ingredients may vary slightly

e The values displayed above are
provided by the vendor of the item
(Tony Chachere) and are not provided
by Dot Foods

o Source GTIN:
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5/11/22, 9:51 AM

Spice Classics Granulated Garlic, 25 Ounce - 6 Per Case

GTIN 10052100326884

DOT 393970

Stocked

Product Broker

T.A. DOWD AND
COMPANY/HA

(504) 733-5047

5625 CRAWFORD
Harahan, LA 70183

MFR 932688

Temperature

How Packed

Shipping Weight / Net Weight

Cube

Pallet Configuration

Dimensions

Shelf Life / Guarantee

Certifications

Country of Origin

Features

Dry Goods

25.000Z G percase

10.708 |bs 7 9.378 Ibs

0.325 cube

26 pef layer 5 layers

8.4380" L. 8.0000"W

720 days / 45 days

Kosher

United States

130 per pallet

8.3130"H

Spice Classics Granulated Garlic Delivers A Quality Garlic Option In A Versatile Format: Spice Classics Granulated
Garlic Brings The Bold Flavor And Aroma Of Garlic In A Convenient, Coarse Ground Format. Spice Classics
Granulated Garlic Is Kosher. Spice Classics Spices, Herbs, And Seasonings Are Sourced From Around The World,
Within A Safe And Secure Supply Chain, Delivered In Every Bottle. The Spice Classics Portfolio Offers The Operato...

Preparation

Ready_To_Eat - No Preparation Necessary. Spice
Classics Granulated Garlic Is Ready To Use in A Variety
Of Ways From Rubs, Marinades, Dressing And When
Sprinkled On Grilled Veggies And Meats. Dispense As...

Ingredients

Granulated Garlic

@ Contains
& May Contain

O Free From

Wheat, Fish, Tree Nuts, Crustaceans, Peanuts, Milk,
Soy, Sesame Seeds, Eggs

Storage

Spice Classics Granulated Garlic IHas A Shelf Life Of
720 Days When Tightly Closed And Stored (n A
Cool, Dry Place To Protect Against Flavor Loss And
Moisture. Avoid Exposure To Heat, Humidity, Dire...

Known Certifications for This Product:

Kosher
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5/11/22, 9:51 AM

Serving Size

Nutrition Facts

(Unprepared)
1416 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 05¢g

R e TP e Wy T LY )
Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
% Daily Value®
Total FatO g 0%
Saturated Fat0 g 0%
Trans Fat0 g
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 0 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 0 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
SugarQ g
Added Sugar 0 g 0%
Protein 0 g
[ESE =) . e e T T
Vitamin D 0 ug 0%
Potassium 0 mg 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much
a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for

general nutrition advice.

Notes:

» The actual nutritional label(s), allergens,
dietary claims, and ingredients may vary
slightly

o The values displayed above are provided
by the vendor of the item (McCormick
Corporate) and are not provided by Dot
Foods

e Source GTIN:
00052100326887/Consumer or Base
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5/11/22, 10:28 AM

Gold Label No Msg Added Ham Base, 1 Pound - 6 Per Case @

DOT 277579 GTIN 10096248979915 MY 253380 MFR G79S91EGLD

Temperature Dry Goods

How Packed 1.001.B 6 per case

Shipping Weight / Net Weight 6.65 Ibs 7 6 Ibs

Cube 0.28 cube
Product Broker Pallet Configuration 16 perlayer 11 layers 176 per pallet
KEY IMPACT ) .
SALES/HARAHAN, Dimensions 13.1880" L 8.6250"W  4.2500"H
(504) 733-0495 Shelf Life / Guarantee 365 days / 45 days

1420 KUEBEL STREET

Harahan, LA 70123 Certifications

Country of Origin United States

Features

The Authentic Flavor And Aroma Of Smoked Ham Shines Through With This Meat First, No Msg Added Base. Ideal
For Delivering Authentic Ham Flavor To Operator's Signature Recipes.

Preparation Storage

Reconstitute - To Prepare Soup Or Broth, Dissolve 1 Lb. Keep Refrigerated For Best Quality. Store Unopened
Of Base In 5 Gallons Of Boiling Water. For A Smaller Jars At Less Than 80 F. Store No Longer Than 12
Quantity, Dissolve 3/4 Teaspoon Of Base In 8 Fluid Months.

Ounces Of Boiling Water Or 4 Qunces Of Base In 5.,

Ingredients

Smoked Ham [Cured With Water, Salt, Sodium Lactate, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor, Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Sodium
Phosphates, Sugar, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erytharbate, Sodium Nitrite], Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Yeast Extract,
Ham Flavor [(Contains Pork Fat, Hickory Smoke Flavor), Lactose, Yeast Extract, Salt, Dried Yeast, Modified Corn
Starch, Maltodextrin, Gelatin, Flavor], Whey, Xanthan Gum, Spice Extractive.

@ Contains Known Certifications for This Product:
Milk
& May Contain

®© Free From

Eggs, Soy, Sesame Seeds, Wheat, Peanuts, Fish,
Mustard, Tree Nuts, Crustaceans
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5/11/22, 10:28 AM

Serving Size

Nutrition Facts

(Prepared)
480 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 6.0g

[Tl R | AN T S (N R bt =
Amount Per Serving

Calories 10
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0 g 0%
Saturated Fat 0 g 1%
Trans Fat0g
Cholesterol 5 mg 1%
Sodium 860 mg 37%
Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugar1g 0%
Added Sugar1.0g 2.0%
Protein 0 g 0%
e RS SR et == T L T S o S|
Vitamin D 0 pg 0%
Potassium 15 mg 0%
Calcium 1 mg 0%
Iron 0 mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much
a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a
daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Notes:

e The actual nutritional label(s), allergens,
dietary claims, and ingredients may vary
slightly

o The values displayed above are provided
by the vendor of the item (Custom
Culinary, Inc.) and are not provided by
Dot Foods

¢ Source GTIN: 10096248979915/Case
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